
 
 

   

      

      

      

  

   

  

 

    

  

     

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

  

  

  

  

    

   

  

 

 

 

  

 

       

 

 

  

  

  

 

  

     

 

  

  

 

   

        
         

  

     

   

Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# 

P1086090 

P1086089 

P0193664 

P1000063 

P0615338 

P1000091 

P1054680 

P1020223 

P1028766 

P1320492 

P1000109 

P1049835 

P1050747 

P1020583 

P1032662 

P1036912 

P1034699 

P1019927 

P1020182 

P0603258 

P1034198 

P0423427 

P0332696 

P1018616 

P1018332 

P1184623 

P1138350 

P1205945 

P1073536 

P1154905 

P1190876 

P0797655 

P1018580 

P1018607 

P1018974 

P1020217 

P1020251 

P1016684 

P1027633 

P1204919 

P0987715 

P1018333 

P1020144 

P1008316 

P1185129 

P0823156 

Last Name 

Abney 

Abney 

Abney 

Acker 

Acosta 

Adair-Wilkinson 

Adams 

Aguilar 

Aldape 

Aleman 

Allen 

Alls 

Almirola 

Almirola 

Amario 

Amario 

Amario 

Ambrosio 

Ammons 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Andrews 

Aquilino 

Archie 

Ardley 

Arozarena 

Arrington 

Arroyo 

Artis 

Ash 

Ash 

Ashley 

Austin 

Averill 

Baez 

Bailey 

Baker 

Baker 

Baldwin 
Baldwin-
Washington 

Ball 

Ballas 

Banks 

First Name 

Brandon 

Dennis 

Vicky 

Anita 

Nancy 

Beverly 

Charles 

Nicholas 

Ibbie 

Jana 

Charles 

Gloria 

Emilio 

Juan 

Cecilia 

Priscilla 

Vicente 

Marcia 

Sharla 

Dione 

Jerotha 

Melissa 

Shirlee 

Anthony 

Everett 

Edward 

Lateef 

Barissa 

Isaibis 

Latasha 

Bianca 

Troin 

Larry 

Martha 

Lorenzo 

Barbara 

Paula 

Orlando 

Harryett 

Deontre 

Quachonda 

Christine 

Sherri 

Michael 

Carrie 

Robert 

Street No. 

11110 

11110 

11110 

6020 

2924 

3605 

1110 

6034 

7608 

9921 

4104 

3224 

4715 

4715 

8231 

8231 

8231 

5435 

1907 

10706 

8206 

4212 

8206 

2032 

13443 

12407 

7323 

8303 

9803 

9409 

822 

1818 

2021 

2021 

1407 

4005 

806 

7424 

8312 

3808 

3019 

4520 

1912 

10416 

6607 

14908 

Address 1 

Causeway Blvd. 

Causeway Blvd. 

Causeway Blvd. 

N Olive Ave 

W. Heiter St. 

N Dartmouth St 

Arch St. 

Gibson Ave 

N Huntley Ave 

Carl St 

E Palifox St 

N 42Nd St 

Mullins Road 

Mullins Road 

Drycreek Dr 

Drycreek Dr 

Drycreek Dr 

Mobile Villa Dr 

E 142nd Ave 

N Annette Ave 

N 18th St 

E. Ellicott St 

N 18th St 

Balfour Circle 

E US Highway 92 

Oak Cedar Pl 

Encanto Ct. 

Ash Ave 

Elm Way 

N. Semmes St. 

Crosswinds Dr 

Green Ridge 

Tidewater Ct 

Tidewater Ct 

E 25th Ave 

E Humphrey St 

Fig Tree Ln 

Patrician Pl 

N Mulberry St 

E. 21st Ave. 

Gordon Ct. 

Rainbows End Pl 

W Union St 

Midway St. 

S. Riverchase Dr 

salamander Pl. 

Apt 

H 

101 

204 

City 

Brandon 

Brandon 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Dover 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Dover 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

Temple Terrace 

Tampa 

ZIP 

33511 

33511 

33511 

33614 

33607 

33603 

33584 

33617 

33604 

33610 

33610 

33610 

33619 

33619 

33615 

33615 

33615 

33584 

33613 

33612 

33604 

33610 

33604 

33619 

33527 

33612 

33634 

33619 

33635 

33612 

33511 

33619 

33619 

33619 

33605 

33617 

33511 

33619 

33604 

33605 

33619 

33527 

33607 

33534 

33617 

33625 

Case Number 

19-CC-021228 

19-CC-021228 

19-CC-021228 

13-CC-004408 

18-CC-028538 

10-CC-017116 

16-CC-026408 

13-CC-007838-A & B 

00-CM-009485-A 

23-CC-106505 

10-CC-019401 

09-CC-016150-A 

15-CC-000119 

15-CC-000119 

16-CC-003109 

16-CC-003109 

16-CC-003109 
13-CC-002880 
17-CC-007445 

10-CC-017847 

13-CC-012987 

06-CM-012447 

18-CC-049609 

06-CM-012447 

12-CC-021915 

11-CC-016490 

23-CC-119507 

21-CC-014805 

22-CC-030834 

19-CC-007492 

21-CC-011877 

23-CC-079793 

18-CC-014691 

09-CC-006585 

09-CM-006200 
08-CC-024003 
08-CF-011635-A 
08-CF-011636-A 

10-IN-001394-A 

09-IN-000105-A 

15-CC-008931 

04-CF-011463-B 

21-CC-108480 

19-CC-048265 

08-IN-002338-A 

05-CC-020631 

18-CC-051879 

21-CC-072805 

19-CC-027972 

Start Date 

04/17/2019 

04/17/2019 

04/17/2019 

Mar-13 

Jun-18 

Aug-10 

Aug-16 

Aug-10 

May-00 

Jan-24 

Aug-10 

Sep-09 

Oct-15 

Oct-15 

Feb-16 

Feb-16 

Feb-16 

Mar-13 

Aug-10 

Jun-13 

Aug-06 

Jan-19 

Aug-06 

Sep-12 

Nov-11 

Nov-23 

Apr-21 

Aug-22 

Mar-19 

Mar-21 

Jun-23 

Apr-18 

May-09 

May-09 

Aug-08 

Mar-09 

Mar-09 

Apr-15 

Jun-04 

Dec-21 

Sep-19 

Oct-08 

Aug-05 

Oct-18 

30-Dec 

Jun-19 

Enjoinment 

End Date Special Restrictions 

Permanent Living in a Penske moving truck 

Permanent Living in a Penske moving truck 

Permanent Living in a Penske moving truck 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Stipulated agreement for permanent enjoinment 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Deceased 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily Until further order from the court 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temorarily Until December 8th 2022 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Temporarily enjoined for 6 months. May petetion the 
court to own animals after 6 months from December 

Temporarily 29,2021. 

Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 
PID# 

Enjoinment 
Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 

P0304260 Barber Willie 908 E. 109th Ave. Tampa 33612 03-CM-006671-A/006678-A Sep-03 Permanent 03-CC-012520 

P1056715 Barnes Roger 1120 N. Betty Ln. Tampa 33605 16-CC-027714 Sep-16 Permanent 

P1018993 Barrier Johnnie 1911 E 6Th Ave Tampa 33605 03-CM-028906-A Sep-03 Permanent 

P0537462 Barron Kyle 5117 Ruth Morris Rd. Wimauma 33598 17-CC-053043 Jan-18 Permanent 

P1000070 Barton Barbara 2536 Walnut St Tampa 33607 07-CC-034578 Jan-08 Permanent 

P1027647 Barton Jr. Carlton 2536 Walnut St Tampa 33607 07-CC-034578 Jan-08 Permanent 

P0630476 Bateman Monica 2332 Sam Hicks Rd Plant City 33567 15-CC-027551 Oct-15 Permanent 

P1060834 Battle Rahem 2402 E. 15TH Ave Tampa 33605 22-CC-018875 Apr-22 Permanent 

P1092026 Battle Tonia 2402 E. 15TH Ave Tampa 33605 22-CC-018875 Apr-22 Permanent 

P0806231 Bauer Kristina 2335 W. Beach St. Tampa 33607 18-CC-032009 Jul-18 Permanent 

P0003944 Bayless Maurice 6312 Selbourne Tampa 33611 08-CC-012119 May-08 Permanent 

P0787290 Beard Eric 232 N Sun Ct Tampa 33613 23-CC-095950 Sep-23 Permanent Sign Stipulated agreement-Only allowed to own 1 cat 
P1013755 Beard Rachael 702 Bruton Rd. Plant City 33565 14-CC-029656 Dec-14 Permanent 

P1021928 Beard Robert 702 Bruton Rd. Plant City 33565 14-CC-029656 Dec-14 Permanent 

P0967920 Becker Bobbi Jo 4530 Country Hills Blvd. Plant City 33563 18-CC-023423 May-18 Permanent 

P1062926 Becker Jacqueline 3229 Bluffview Ln. 101 Brandon 33511 18-CC-060427 Dec-18 Permanent 

P1031111 Becker Patricia 4530 Country Hills Blvd. Plant City 33563 18-CC-023423 May-18 Permanent 

P1020309 Beekman Michael 1306 Bonnie Rd Plant City 33563 10-CC-032043 Jan-11 Permanent 

P1000114 Bell Dewana 5102 Chatsworth Dr Tampa 33625 00-CC-009303 Jun-00 Permanent 

P1025761 Bell Kenny 8516 16th St N Tampa 33604 15-CF-006301-A May-15 Permanent 

P1018987 Bell Kumura 4618 N. 42nd St. Tampa 33605 09-CC-014224 Aug-09 Permanent 

P1018988 Bell Tonya 4618 N 42nd St Tampa 33605 09-CC-014224 Aug-09 Permanent 

P1142647 Bell Trayvun 5607 Del Prado Dr Tampa 33617 20-CC-068022 Feb-21 Permanent 

P1033425 Benitez Maria 1527 W Clinton St Tampa 33604 13-CC-024315 Oct-13 Permanent 

P1055772 Benitez Theresa 1527 W Clinton St Tampa 33614 13-CC-024315 Oct-13 Permanent 

P1018978 Benton Martha Ann 2607 E 11th Ave Tampa 33605 01-CF-008182-A Jan-08 Permanent 

P1001535 Benton Narranja 2607 E 11th Ave Tampa 33605 01-CF-008182-A Jan-08 Permanent 

P1136160 Berkman Elizabeth 8207 Bowles Rd. 6 Tampa 33637 21-CC-037501 Jun-21 Permanent 

P0358302 Berntsen Lauri 1204 E. Emma St Tampa 33603 21-CC-102670 Oct-21 Permanent 

P1000080 Best Johann 5205 N 17th St Tampa 33610 05-CC-001368 Apr-05 Permanent 

P0277162 Bichard Wanda 3918 W La Salle St Tampa 33607 11-CC-004160 Feb-11 Permanent 

P1020248 Biebel Constance 2826 Minuteman Ln Brandon 33511 09 CC 022589 Aug-09 Permanent 

P1020247 Biebel Peter 2826 Minuteman Ln Brandon 33511 09 CC 022589 Aug-09 Permanent 

P0955028 Blaisdell Hunter 10030 Linda St. Gibsonton 33534 17-CC-050888 Jan-18 Permanent Voluntary dismissal 

P0961270 Blaisdell Tyler 10030 Linda St. Gibsonton 33534 17-CC-050888 Jan-18 Permanent 

P0836343 Blanchard Charles 8109 Rothbury Hills Pl Gibsonton 33534 22-CC-013764 May-22 Permanent 

P1251240 Blue Jr Torain 2417 N. U St. Pensacola 32505 22-CC-076571 Oct-22 Permanent 

P0460154 Boatwright Benjamin 5580 Deeson Rd. Lakeland 33810 06-CF-020244-A Feb-07 Permanent 

P1018392 Bodler Karla 1915 W North B St 8 Tampa 33606 10-CC-031247 Dec-10 Permanent 

P1000130 Bodler Michael 1915 W North B St 8 Tampa 33606 10-CC-031247 Dec-10 Permanent 

P1230128 Boggs Bryan 4019 Bamboo Palm Way Plant City 33566 22-CC-028597 Jun-22 Permanent 

P0839527 Boivin Justin 8401 Bowles Rd 26 Tampa 33637 14-CC-023507 Sep-14 Permanent 

P0865742 Bolds Marialla 3207 N. 49th Street A Tampa 33605 17-CC-036449 Oct-17 Permanent 

P0547124 Boldware Michele 1802 E. Palifox St. Tampa 33610 18-CC-018864 May-18 Permanent 

P0815244 Bolton Amber 11707 Raulerson Rd. Riverview 33569 21-CC-018386 Mar-21 Permanent 

P0096938 Bonser Elva Marie 6515 S. Himes Ave. Tampa 33611 17-CC-041339 Nov-17 Permanent 

P0846600 Boone-Colon Barbara 4206 E. Powhatan Ave. Tampa 33610 16-CC-023934 Aug-16 Permanent No rabbits - allowed 1 cat named "Happy" 

P1141086 Bordwell Peter 602 Alexander St. Plant City 33563 09-CC-005310 May-09 Permanent 

P0871150 Boroujeni Mandana 9608 N. 11th St. Tampa 33612 10-CC-014086 Jul-10 Permanent 

P1017900 Boroujeni Peyman 9608 N. 11th St. Tampa 33612 10-CC-014086 Jul-10 Permanent 

P1206258 Bowens Aaron 8303 Ash Ave Tampa 33619 22-CC-030834 Aug-22 Permanent 

P0835731 Boykins Cedrah 1507 Kings Highway Clearwater 33755 16-CC-014716 May-16 Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1018985 

P1060858 

P1018962 

P0762125 

P1019890 

P1019889 

P1036365 

P1036181 

P1020219 

P1054705 

P1049462 

P1086180 

P1034457 

P1127929 

P1000111 

P1077894 

P1230156 

P1010235 

P1211120 

P1156625 

P1020326 

P1020133 

P0891918 

P0566968 

P1132265 

P0760175 

P0857068 

P1086175 

P1035000 

P1272649 

P1130103 

P0955993 

P1020264 

P0840501 

P1018570 

P0864223 

P0528690 

P1214365 

P1020310 

P1111057 

P1103354 

P1263414 

P0840896 

P0107222 

P1088471 

Bradshaw 

Bragg 

Brantley 

Breen 

Bridges 

Bridges 

Bridgewater 

Broome 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown 

Brown III 

Bryant 

Bryant 

Bryant 

Budd 

Bunn 

Burch 

Burch 

Burke 

Burnett 

Burns 

Burnworth 

Burton 

Butler 

Caballero 

Calfee 

Callaway 

Calloway 
Camacho 
Rosario 

Campbell 

Campbell 

Cantu 

Cape 

Caponi 

Carlton 

Carotenuto 

Carotenuto 

Carr 

Lorenzo 

Tabitha 

Patrick 

Barbara 

Michael 

Timara 

Towana 

Julie 

Anthony 

Behn 

Brandon 

Eric 

Koungnum 

Mathew 

Reginald 

Timothy 

William 

Donald 

Caitlin 

Carolyn 

Shawn 

Lesley 

Dwayne 

Brodus 

Ruth 

Kathleen 

Alfred 

Bobby 

Hank 

Marquis 

Jeffery 

Milagros 

Claire 

Natwan 

Lafonda 

Felix 

Sandra 

Tasheena 

Alfredo 

Angel 

Candy 

Ealr 

Kathleen 

Ralph 

Christopher 

921 

1710 

9413 

6407 

2202 

2202 

8409 

3505 

5017 

118 

3221 

4009 

3723 

8006 

8523 

2923 

1813 

6125 

6818 

10833 

8001 

5510 

1709 

6914 1/2 

6914 1/2 

2019 

710 

2610 

6912 

10861 

2817 

2900 

18128 

3306 

6217 

1415 

5502 

7402 

1203 

9811 

502 

2910 

5302 

5302 

5401 

E Ida St 

W. Overpar Dr. 

N Edison Ave 

N. Thatcher Ave 

S. Cloud Ave 

S. Cloud Ave 

N18th St 

Joe Sanchez 

E Sligh Ave 

Hawaii Ave. 

N. 47th St. 

E. Louisiana Ave. 

E Clifton St 

Valrie Ln. 

Tidewater Trl 

N. 18th St. 

E. Skagway Ave 

Liberty Ave 

Irene St. 

Rockledge View Dr. 

Miata Dr 

N Himes Ave 

S. 50th St. Lot# 1 

Dakota St. 

Dakota St. 

Elmwood Ave 

E. Plymouth St 

E 8th Ave 

N Central Ave 

Cross Creek Blvd 

E Clark St 

N. Dale Mabry Hwy 

Swan Lake Dr 

24th Ave E 

Astoria Dr 

S. Kingsway Rd. 

E. Temple Heights Rd. 

Callhoun Rd 

Camarosa Ln 

E. Fowler Ave. 

W. 124th Ave. 

N. Woodrow Ave 

Cindy Kay Dr 

Cindy Kay Dr 

Beaumont Center 

A 

1009 

1510 

42 

201 

323 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Lutz 

Riverview 

Thonotosassa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Lutz 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Houston 

Plant City 

Thonotosassa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Tampa 

33605 

33612 

33612 

33614 

33584 

33584 

33604 

33565 

33617 

33612 

33604 

33610 

33610 

33569 

33619 

33605 

33604 

33617 

33559 

33579 

33592 

33614 

33619 

33604 

33604 

33605 

33603 

33605 

33604 

33647 

33605 

33610 

33549 

33605 

33619 

33584 

33617 

77033 

33563 

33592 

33612 

33602 

33566 

33566 

33614 

06-IN-004777-A 

18-CC-057673 

09-IN-002628-A 

14-CC-004229 

12-CC-009446 

12-CC-009446 

11-CC-018112 

13-CC-023348 

13-CC-009512 

18-CC-041719 

16-CC-028652 

16-CC-041691 

13-CC-002878 

20-CC-014341 

99-CC-007249-A 

19-CC-011420 

22-CC-030981 

22-CC-096023 

22-CC-018913 

21-CC-002996 

11-CC-006205 

09-CM-018693-A 

05-CF-019355-A 

20-CC-023676 

20-CC-023676 

12-CC-027995 

22-CC-103792 

14-CC-014226 

09-CC-007968 

23-CC-10200 

05-CC-021636 

18-CC-018213 

11-CM-001362-A 

15-CF-003600-C 
12-CC-12599 
12-CC-12694 

16-CC-038600 

19-CC-017507 

22-CC-014238 

09-IN-000696-A 

20-CC-039894 

19-CC-047827 

22-CC-113885 

11-CC-029694 

11-CC-029694 

18-CC-058026 

Aug-07 

Nov-18 

Oct-09 

Mar-14 

Apr-12 

Apr-12 

Jul-11 

Sep-13 

Jun-13 

Aug-18 

Sep-16 

Feb-17 

Mar-13 

Mar-20 

Sep-00 

Mar-19 

Jun-22 

Jan-23 

May-22 

Apr-21 

Mar-11 

Sep-09 

Mar-07 

Jan-22 

Jan-22 

Oct-12 

Jan-23 

Feb-14 

Apr-09 

Feb-23 

Oct-05 

Apr-18 

Dec-11 

Oct-15 

Jun-12 

Jan-17 

Apr-19 

Mar-22 

May-09 

Aug-20 

Sep-19 

Jan-23 

Apr-12 

Apr-12 

Nov-18 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Allowed I dog named "Ruby" 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Temporary until defendant can appear in court 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 12/10/2016 

Permanent 

Permanent 09/14/2017 

Permanent 

Temp Until further order from the court 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 6306 Allen Blvd 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanenet 

Apr-20 Until further order of the court 

Apr-20 

Temporarily 

P1028149 Carr Harold 903 E Lambright St Tampa 33604 
05-CF-016502/05-A & 
B/021634-A Mar-06 Permanent 

P1059481 Carr Lisa 5401 Beaumont Center 323 Tampa 33614 18-CC-058026 Nov-18 Permanent 

P1022014 Carron Cora 2919 E 26th Ave Tampa 33605 15-CC-000864 Feb-15 Permanent 

P0305813 Carter Moses 6406 N 47th St Tampa 33610 10-CC-017110 Jul-10 Permanent no large animals or livestock 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 
PID# 

Enjoinment 
Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 

P1022614 Cash David 6111 E 110th Ave Tampa 33617 15-CC-002851 Feb-15 Permanent 
John & Jane Doe-refering to any other persons 
residing in home. 

P1238651 Castillo Pozo Yunior 520 N. Falkenburg Rd Tampa 33619 22-CC-055643 Aug-22 Permanent At large 

P1007746 Castle Heather 3103 Sandspur Dr Tampa 33618 13-CC008970 Jun-13 Permanent 

P1086986 Castro Nunez Lorenzo 8315 N. 9th St. Tampa 33604 19-CC-028652 Jun-19 Permanent 
no large animals or livestock/temporary contact 
during the course of her job 

P0161303 Catalano Dorothy 207 W. 103rd Ave. Tampa 33612 19-CC-017319 Apr-19 Permanent 

P0870819 Caudy Jacob 4802 Horton Rd. Plant City 33567 14-CF-004210-A Apr-15 Permanent 

P0870810 Caudy-Cowper Emily 4802 Horton Rd. Plant City 33567 14-CF-004210-A Apr-15 Permanent 

P0656964 Cavas Jewel 12008 Fawn Dale Dr RIverview 33569 10-CC-028840 Jan-11 Permanent 

P1017888 Cavas Paul 12008 Fawn Dale Dr Riverview 33569 10-CC-028840 Jan-11 Permanent 

P0932820 Cazorla Osciel 803 Brenton Leaf Ruskin 33570 18-CC-004484-A Feb-18 Permanent 

P1020136 Chantarak Amy 8649 N Himes Ave 2319 Tampa 33614 09-1381046 Jun-09 Permanent 

P1218474 Charles Jeri Lee Dean 2116 Seaman Rd Tampa 33612 22-CC-028870 Jun-22 Permanent 

P0840914 Charnco Eliezer 9218 N Brooks St B Tampa 33612 16-CC-006374 Mar-16 Permanent 

P1053083 Charnco Joe 9218 N Brooks St B Tampa 33612 16-CC-006374 Mar-16 Permanent 

P0785528 Chavis Jaeda 3806 Sweetleaf Ct. Brandon 33511 17-CC-026217 Jul-17 Permanent 

P0843600 Chiquin Viridian 4014 W. Waters Ave 116 Tampa 33614 16-CC-030965 Nov-16 Permanent 

P1000489 Choquette Amber Marie 6159 Black Dairy Rd Seffner 33584 19-CC-039253 Aug-19 Permanent 

P0998924 Choquette Richard 6159 Black Dairy Rd Seffner 33584 19-CC-039253 Aug-19 Permanent temporary enjoined until further order by the court 

P1173411 Christian Yvonne 10009 N. Hyacinth Ave Tampa 33612 23-CC-085811 Jul-23 Permanent 

P1018442 Christopher Amy 1712 E College Ave Ruskin 33570 09-IN-003643-A Dec-09 Permanent 

P1058106 Cintron Gina 6740 Ralston Beach Circle Tampa 33614 18-CC-055827 Nov-18 Permanent 

P1029479 Clark Billie 6912 N Central Ave Tampa 33604 09-CC-007968 Apr-09 Permanent 

P1067903 Clark Chance 12929 Shady Fern Ln. Gibsonton 33534 19CC-002852 Mar-19 Permanent 

P1033868 Clark Russell 5410 N Faulkenburg Rd 25 Tampa 33610 13-CC-015279 Jul-13 Permanent 

P1238836 Close Elisa 6125 Liberty Ave Tampa 33617 22-CC-096023 Jan-23 Permanent 

P0637767 Cobb Tawquita 3605 N. 54th St. Tampa 33619 15-CC-005608 Mar-15 Permanent 

Temporary until defendant can appear in court. 
Address updated. Previous 2702 N. 31st St. Tampa 
33605 

P1019922 Cogle Michael 302 Hillside Seffner 33584 12-CC-008730 Apr-12 Permanent 

P1000108 Cole Peggy 513 Greenway Dr. Plant City 33566 13-CC-000324 Jan-13 Permanent 

P0866323 Collier-Wilson Julia 301 N. Thomas St. 14 Plant City 33563 16-CC-038672 Jan-17 Permanent 

P1223182 Collins Vanessa 6017 Bassa St Wimauma 33598 22-CC-013731 Mar-22 Permanent 

P1040317 Colon Jr. Jose 4206 E. Powhatan Ave. Tampa 33610 16-CC-023934 Jan-17 Permanent 

P1020272 Combs Steven 1703 W Lowry Ave Plant City 33563 13-CC-006630 Apr-13 Permanent 

P1224472 Comolli Daryl 520 N. Falkenburg Rd Tampa 33619 22-CC-018887 Apr-22 Permanent Currently incarcerated at Falkenburg Jail. Reported to be homeless 

P0942502 Conger Theresa 10416 Midway St. Gibsonton 33534 18-CC-051879 Oct-18 Permanent 

P1019860 Congo Chandler 10414 Hunters Haven Blvd Riverview 33569 10-CC-035074 Jan-11 Permanent 

P1141470 Conyers Leroy 8601 E. Sligh Ave. 9 Tampa 33610 17-CC-034286 Sep-17 Permanent 

P0865672 Cook Malcom 8 B St. Plant City 33563 18-CC-042043 Aug-18 Permanent 

P1018567 Cooper Rodderick 6412 Diamond St Tampa 33619 12-CC-023059 Sep-12 Permanent 

P1020106 Corde Johnathan 3615 W Iowa Ave Tampa 33611 12-CC-024081 Oct-12 Permanent 

P1000446 Cousin Joseph 3013 N 48th St Tampa 33610 08-CC-034153 Dec-08 Permanent 

P1020213 Cox Herbert 8514 River Oaks Dr Tampa 33615 07-CC-028884 Oct-07 Permanent Until reviewed by the judge 

P0819412 Crawford Herminia 805 Hillside Ter. Brandon 33511 22-CC-000581 27-Jan Permanent 

P0087814 Crawford John 805 Hillside Ter. Brandon 33511 22-CC-000581 27-Jan Permanent 

P1300424 
Crenshaw-
Nieves Tyler 9921 Carl St Tampa 33610 23-CC-106505 Jan-24 Permanent Stipulated agreement for permanent enjoinment 

P1129845 Crespo Noelvis 5926 SW 67th St. Miami 33143 19-CC-060424 Dec-20 Temporarily 

P0676526 Crews Denzil 8501 N. Brooks St. Tampa 33604 20-CC-028110 Nov-20 Permanent 

P0840923 Crews Kenneth 901 E Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Plant City 33566 16-CC-007190 Mar-16 Permanent 

P0891121 Crist Christopher 11914 Leroy Sheppard Rd. Thonotosassa 33592 17-CC-010218 Apr-17 Permanent 

P0170216 Crist Phyllis 11432 Ennis Sheard Rd. Thonotosassa 33592 02-CM-023265-A Dec-02 Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P0272416 Crist Shanell 11432 Ennis Sheard Rd. Thonotosassa 33592 0-CM-023265-A Dec-02 Permanent 

P1019880 Crites Cory 1212 E Mcberry St Tampa 33603 07-CC-004304 Aug-07 Permanent Until further order by the court 

P1033526 Crittenden Taheera 8506 N 12th St Tampa 33604 10-CC-017109 Jan-10 Permanent 

P0876514 Crockett Dorothy 14011 N Nebraska Ave 14 Tampa 33613 23-CC-099838 Sep-23 Permanent 

P0870224 Cruz Porfirio 513 Greenway Dr. Plant City 33566 13-CC-000324 Jan-13 Permanent 

P0913357 Cruz-Martinez Yajaira 8523 Briar Grove Cir. Tampa 33615 19-CC-036685 Jul-19 Temporarily 

P1020151 Cunningham Jihad 4303 W Arch St Tampa 33607 13-CC-007742 Jun-13 Permanent 

P1136960 Curtis 
Ni' Shawnda 
Antwanecia 2302 Maki Rd 41 Plant City 33563 20-CC-085106 Mar-21 Permanent 

P1183205 Cutler Alonzo 18118 N. US Highway 41 26c Lutz FL 21-cc-058728 Sep-21 Permanent 

P1018981 Dagraca Paul 2426 Stuart St Tampa 33605 11-CC-038944 Feb-12 Permanent 

P1020149 Daniels Edward 2102 W Lasalle St Tampa 33607 12-CC-003444 Feb-12 Permanent 

P0937992 

P1083728 

P0938324 

P1022966 

P1000328 

P0870507 

Davenport 

Davidson 

Davis 

Davis 

Davis 

Davis 

Emily 

Malik 

Dorian 

Harley 

Jack 

Leroy 

5207 

11641 

2308 

8536 

5234 

8327 

Willana Ct. 

Roundtable Way 

W. Cherry St. 

Honeywell Rd 

Pine St. 

Alamanda Ave. 

76 

Tampa 

Thonotosassa 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

Seffner 

Tampa 

33610 

33592 

33607 

33534 

33584 

33619 

20-CC-001106-A 

19-CC-022692 

17-CC-036414 

15-CC-003669 

16-CC-029949 

07-CF-007693-A 

Feb-21 

Jun-19 

Oct-17 

Feb-15 

Nov-16 

Oct-07 

Permanently 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P1243779 Davis Marheyce 1913 W. Spruce St Tampa 33607 22-CC-113885 Jan-23 Permanent 

P1037439 Davis Michael 3805 E. 32nd Ave. Tampa 33610 2-CC-008192 Apr-12 Permanent 

P0989687 

P1018462 

P1020377 

Davis 

Davis 

Davis 

Ronshai 

Shonski 

Thomas 

1309 

3010 

6428 

Windsor Way 

N 42nd St 

N 49th St 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33619 

33610 

33610 

16-CC-000191 

07-CC-028225 

14-CC-035526 

Jan-16 

Oct-07 

Jan-15 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P1050878 

P0856391 

P1153926 

Davis 

Davis 

Davis Sr. 

Tierra 

Torries 

Ronald 

3805 

2708 

9931 

N 32nd St 

E. 18th Ave. 

Timmons Loop 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Thonotosassa 

33610 

33605 

33592 

12-CC-008192 

16-CC-032421 

20-CC-044191 

Apr-12 

Nov-16 

Sep-20 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanently Allowed 2 poodles named "Apricot" and "Snowball" 

P1085148 

P0466447 

P0205132 

P1020102 

P1000116 

P1302488 

P0840992 

P0950658 

P1043481 

P0504724 

P1017906 

P1074732 

P0985440 

P1026249 

P1030546 

P0852638 

P0932433 

P1017878 

P1019103 

P1000148 

P1048377 

P1019118 

Davis-Tillman 

De Los Rio 

De Pury 

Decamp 

Delaney 

Deshommes 

Devlin 

Dexter 

Dexter 

Diaz 

Diaz 

Diaz-Garcia 

Diaz-Perez 

Dickson 

Dillard 

Dix 

Dixon 

Dixon 

Dixon 

Doby 

Dodski 

Dontfraid 

Selma 

Rafael 

Patricia 

Janee 

Shirley 

JaVonte 

Darnell 

Byron 

David 

Jesus 

Martha 

Angelica 
Maria 
Magdalena 

Courtney 

Zephania 

Leanne 

Dorothy 

Dyrell 

Lawrence 

Carmel 

Ann Marie 

Alix 

9931 

6002 

21035 

4518 

8708 

10114 

8516 

3002 

4943 

6618 

9122 

5416 

14510 

10801 

4011 

8604 

2807 

1714 

3502 

5608 

5410 

11723 

Timmons Loop 

N. Freemont 

Leonard Rd 

W Pearl Ave 

Gardner Rd 

Winsford Oak Blvd 

N 16th St 

N. Pine Way Dr. 

E Hillsborough Ave 

S 32nd Ave 

Wood Terrace Dr 

Ruth Morris Rd. 

N. 19th St. 

Main St 

W Marietta St 

Fantasia Park Way 

N Jefferson 

E Fern St 

N 45th St 

Terra Ceia Dr 

Trail Dr. 

Grove Arcade 

4 

5-520 

10 

A 

A 

A3 

Thonotosassa 

Tampa 

Lutz 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Temple Terrace 

Wimauma 

Tampa 

Thonotosassa 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Riverview 

33592 

33603 

33558 

33611 

33625 

33624 

33604 

33566 

33610 

33619 

33637 

33598 

33613 

33592 

33616 

33578 

33602 

33610 

33605 

33619 

33584 

33569 

20-CC-044191 

10-CC-025689 

22-CC-018913 

13-CC-006631 

09-IN-002420-A 

23-CC-109828 

15-CF-003595 

18-CC-037855 

00-CC-021527 

11-CC-033881 

11-CC-024310 

19-CC-007193 

18-CC-034770 

15-CC-031043 

16-CC-011146 

16-CC-025990 

12-CM-010249-A 

13-CC-012971 

10-CC-012651 

01-CM-014030-A 

17-CC-008790 

11-CC-031456 

Sep-20 

Nov-10 

May-22 

Jun-13 

Aug-09 

Nov-23 

Apr-15 

Aug-18 

Feb-01 

Nov-11 

Sep-11 

Feb-19 

Jul-18 

Oct-15 

Apr-16 

Oct-16 

Apr-12 

Jun-13 

Sep-10 

Apr-01 

May-17 

Oct-11 

Permanently 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 12/19/18 violate order-20 days in js 

Permanent no roosters 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Roosters 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Goes with Lazo Fernandez & Rogel Martinez-Perez 
Permanent case. The names are refering to any other persons. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 
PID# 

Enjoinment 
Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 

P1034615 Dorsey Marlon 2415 W Lemon St Tampa 33609 09-CC-016153 Jun-09 Permanent 

P0292248 Dorsey Phillip 6017 Bassa St Wimauma 33598 22-CC-013731 Mar-22 Permanent 

P0472071 Drake Amy 7107 Seabury Ct. Tampa 33615 19-CM-003993-A Jun-19 Permanent 

P1019105 Drew Tacara 1510 E 27th Ave Tampa 33605 10-CC-013508 Jun-10 Permanent 

P1033932 Dukes Jr. Morris 2926 N Tampa St Tampa 33602 13-CM-002102-A Dec-13 Permanent 

P0800431 Duley Rashawn 402 E Selma St Tampa 33603 13-CC-024986 Nov-13 Permanent 

P0974412 Dyal Jakandre 1802 E. Caracas St. Tampa 33610 18-CC-021405 May-18 Permanent 

P0854707 Echevaria Odelaisy 2520 Emma Cir. Tampa 33614 18-CC-010186 Mar-18 Permanent 

P0718692 Edgecomb Susan Eileen 1205 Primrose Peak Dr. Ruskin 33570 22-CC-019267 Apr-22 Permanent 

P0127140 Ellerbee Lou Ella 8903 Honeywell Rd Gibsonton 33534 18-CC-050531 Oct-18 Permanent 

P0540107 Elliott Bonnie 11017 US Hwy 92 10 Seffner 33584 
16-CC-012271-A/19-CM-
006961-A May-16 Permanent 

P0993842 Ellis Jr. John 203 Belfort Pl. Valrico 33594 17-CC-038694 Oct-17 Permanent 

P1017881 Elway William 4801 E Hillsborough Ave 6 Tampa 33610 07-CC-036582 Jan-08 Permanent 

P1302558 Emile Jovenson 5016 S 85th St Tampa 33616 23-CC-105917 Oct-23 Permanent 

P1142648 Eniola Tonya 5607 Del Prado Dr. 101 Tampa 33617 20-CC-068022 Feb-21 Permanent 

P1000860 Enoch Eric 1204 E 108Th Ave B Tampa 33612 13-CC-016373 Aug-13 Permanent 

P0248572 Escalona Guillermo 2703 N. Lincoln Ave. Tampa 33607 17-CC-008456 Mar-17 Permanent 

P1024165 Eskamire Mary 4718 Sheild Ct Plant City 33604 15-CC-005806 Mar-15 Permanent 

P1187205 Espinoza Perla 205 Pine Violet Ct 201 Tampa 33612 22-CC-048362 Aug-22 Temporarily Stipulated agreement to 3 year enjoinment 

P1020210 Estrada Giovanni 6213 Sheldon Rd Tampa 33615 10-CC-0225529 Jan-11 Permanent 

P0860321 Etienne Kelly 13875 Azalea Circle 201 Tampa 33613 16-CC-035156 Nov-16 Permanent 

P1010259 Evans Edward 1610 E Paris St Tampa 33610 12-CC-013690 Jun-12 Permanent 

P0541124 Everett Crystal 11432 Ennis Sheard Rd. Thonotosassa 33592 05-CF-018783-A Jan-06 Permanent 

P1146566 Exantus Sheena 8718 N. Brooks St. Tampa 33604 20-CC-067935 Feb-21 Permanent 
Goes with Lazo Fernandez & Rogel Martinez-Perez 
case. The names are refering to any other persons. 

P1273353 Fair Rodneisha 1350 W. Chestnut ST 813 Tampa 33607 23-CC-081399 Jun-23 Permanenet Signed Stipulated agreement for permanent enjoinment 

P1036507 Faison Reginald 2615 E 31st Ave Tampa 33610 13-CC-006857 Apr-13 Permanent 

P1017887 Fariad Mohamed 4216 Fishermans Pier Ct Lutz 33558 07-CM-001325-A Aug-07 Permanent 

P0988701 Fennell Showanna 2102 W Lasalle St Tampa 33607 12-CC-003444 Feb-12 Permanent 

P1262927 Fernandez Andrew 8511 Bowles Rd Tampa 33637 22-CC-108133 Jan-23 Permanent 

P1091320 Fernandez Lazo 3727 S. 70th St./14808 Salamander Pl. Tampa 33619 19-CC-029285 Jun-19 Permanent 

P0843897 Fernandez Leonardo 3929 W.Comanche Ave. Tampa 33604 16-CC-029815 Sep-16 Permanent 

P0780475 Fernandez Michael 10322 Venitia Real Ave, 105 Tampa 33647 
04-CF-010866-B 
04-CF-010867-A Aug-04 Permanent 

P1205343 Fernandez Starlin 8720 Serene Retreat Ln 320 Tampa 33619 21-CC-118542 Mar-22 Permanent 

P1086189 Fernandez Wilmer 12315 Cambridge Ave Tampa 33624 09-CC-000282 Feb-09 Permanent 

P1262722 Fernandez IV Bernard 8511 Bowles Rd Tampa 33637 22-CC-108133 Jan-23 Permanent 

P1017120 Fields Felicia 6428 N 49th St Tampa 33610 14-CC-035526 Jan-15 Permanent 

P1020250 Fierro Maria 711 Village Pl Brandon 33511 11-IN-003267-A Dec-11 Permanent 

P0747919 Figueroa Dawn 9312 Michael Ln A Tampa 33610 23-CC-068414 05/16/2023 Permanent 
Enjoinment shall be in full force and effect as long as 

minor son resides temporarily or permanently 
P0839316 Finch Derrick 2747 W Green St Tampa 33607 14-CC-035323 Jan-15 Permanent 

P0856860 Finkley Jessie 810 Heather Noel Ct. #203 Brandon 33510 19-CC-028721 Jun-19 Permanent 

P0841009 Fipps Tammy 12802 Mango Cross Ct Seffner 33584 15-CC-012629 May-15 Permanent 

P1038501 Flanning James 8304 N Semmes Rd Tampa 33604 13-CC-017899 Aug-13 Permanent 

P1128341 Fleeman Melody 5642 Louis XIV Court D Tampa 33614 20-CC-008967 Feb-20 Permanent 

P0836230 Fleer Douglas 914 Coade Stone Dr. Seffner 33584 21-CC-001816 Apr-21 Permamnent 

P0164765 Fleer Jacqueline 914 Coade Stone Dr. Seffner 33584 21-CC-001816 Apr-21 Permanent 

P1038642 Fleer Kimberly 914 Coade Stone Dr. Seffner 33584 21-CC-001816 Apr-21 Permanent 

P1030327 Fletcher Tiphanie 1701 E Nome St A Tampa 33604 10-CC-017108 Aug-10 Permanent 

Page 6 of 20 



 
 

   
     

    

   

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

  

  

    

   
 

 
              

     

  

   

  

  

 

 

   
        

   

    

 

     

  

   

  

   

 

   

  

  

  

         
        
 

        

   

  
        
       

      

  

  

   
        

  

   

Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1020267 

P1225851 

P0300935 

P1019923 

P1018928 

P1019876 

P1055797 

P1086190 

P0868184 

P1086181 

P0775050 

P0775051 

Flores 

Flores 

Fogle 

Fontanez 

Footman 

Forbes 

Forrester 

Foster 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Angel 

Selianee 

Bobby 

Jessica 

Tracy 

Everell 

Martha 

Amber 

Anthony 

Deloris 

Russell 

Vanny 

1701 

6905 

1404 

5205 

10101 

1407 

3511 

8105 

9413 

9413 

9413 

9413 

W Lowry Ave 

St Johns River Dr 

Neil St 

Orange Ave 

N Brooks St 

E Cayuga St 

Bethlehem 

N Alaska St 

Eastfield Rd. 

Eastfield Rd. 

Eastfield Rd. 

Eastfield Rd. 

202 

B 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Dover 

Tampa 

Thonotosassa 

Thonotosassa 

Thonotosassa 

Thonotosassa 

33563 

33617 

33563 

33584 

33612 

33603 

33527 

33610 

33592 

33592 

33592 

33592 

13-CC-006630 

22-CC0356652 

23-CC-083847 

12-CC-007658 

07-CC-019295 

07-CC-028885 

14-CC-036432 

06-CF-011634-A 

12-CC-031498 

12-CC-031498 

12-CC-031498 

12-CC-031498 

Jun-13 

Jul-22 

Jul-23 

Apr-12 

Aug-07 

Dec-07 

Jan-15 

May-07 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Dec-12 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P1003538 

P1134481 

P1023173 

P1029298 

P1020238 

P1099442 

P1106495 

Frederick 

Freijoso 

Freyre 

Fuentes 

Fuller 

Gale 

GAle 

Victor 

Nestor 

Edgar 

Mavery 

Sabrina 

Barabra Marie 

William 

3002 

908 

635 

709 

4714 

5018 

5018 

River Grove Dr 

E. Annie St, 

N 46th St 

E Robson St 

N Habana Ave 

N. Hale Ave. 

N. Hale Ave. 

1301 

B1 

B1 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33610 

33612 

33605 

33604 

33614 

33614 

33614 

14-CC-036526 

21-CC-046349 

15-CC-004178 

13-CC-015282 

10-CC-033032 

19-CC-042409 

19-CC-042409 

Jan-15 

Jun-21 

Feb-15 

Aug-13 

Jan-11 

Sep-19 

Sep-19 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P0702309 

P1020244 

P1074420 

P0999883 

P1019854 

P0857735 

P1017903 

P1037361 

P1033125 

P1018445 

P1141474 

P1028825 

P0841073 

P0334235 

P0275068 

P0758699 

Galinsky 

Galinsky 

Gallegos 

Gambrell 

Garcia 

Garcia 

Garrett 

Garrett 

Garrison 

Gates 

Gavin 

Gent 

George 

Gibson 

Gibson 

Gibson 

Bonita 
(Bonnie) 

Frederick 

Jeriberto 

Tatyana 

Manuel 

Steve 

Jamell 

Sharhonda 

Jean 

Antoinette 

Shanta 

Wendy 

Keith 

Remon 

Robert 

Tremille 

112 

113 

5416 

2008 

12012 

7708 

307 

5705 

4741 

528 

8601 

8204 

2615 

7511 

9320 

8905 

Windy Cir 

Windy Cir 

Ruth Morris Rd. 

E. Henry Ave. 

Woodside Dr 

Symmes Rd. 

Brickyard Ct 

W Farkas Rd 

N. Dawn Meadows Ct. 

Camino Real 

E. Sligh Ave. 

N 11th St 

E Genesse St 

E. 21st Ave. 

N. Elmer St. 

Tidewater Trl. 

A 

D 

9 

B 

Brandon 

Brandon 

Wimauna 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Gibsonton 

Valrico 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33511 

33511 

33598 

33610 

33569 

33534 

33594 

33567 

33566 

33510 

33610 

33604 

33610 

33619 

33612 

33619 

11-CC-03309 

11-CC-03309 

19-CC-007193 

18-CC-054793 

10-IN-002200-A 

18-CC-047190 

12-CF-011681-A12-CF-011 

12-CC-024076 

18-CC-062018 

10-CM-005976-A 

17-CC-034286 

07-IN-004175-A 

10-CF-009919-A 

18-CC064054 

20-CC-024550 

18-CC-014691 

Aug-13 

Aug-13 

Feb-19 

Nov-18 

Sep-10 

Oct-18 

Aug-12 

Oct-12 

Jan-19 

Mar-10 

Sep-17 

Jan-08 

Jul-10 

Dec-18 

Jun-20 

Apr-18 

Another addresses: 10421 Richardson St. 
Permanent 8515 Nundy Ave Ginsonton, FL. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Until further notice of the court1630 Mosaic Forest 

Permanent Dr. Seffner, Fl. 33584 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent Until appearance in court 

Permanent 

Permanent no roosters 

Temporarily 

Permanently 

Temporarily 

P1020266 

P1017790 

P0478655 

Gibson Jr. 

Gilbert 

Gilbert 

Michael 

Ashely 

Claudia 

15872 

8411 

3905 

Martha Cir 

N Hammer Ave 

S. Ellicott St. 

7 

Lutz 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33549 

33605 

33610 

09-CF-021277-A 

12-CM-013059-A 

19-CC-036843 

Oct-09 

Sep-12 

Jul-19 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P1093640 Gilbert Melissa 3905 E. Ellicott St. Tampa 33610 19-CC-036843 Jul-19 

Enjoined for 6 months, after 6 months must comply 
with county stipulations and petition the courts to 

Permanent own animals 

P1316485 Giudice-Burris Angela 3915 W La Salle St Tampa 33607 23-CC-130828 Jan-24 Permanent Permanently enjoined in State of Florida 

P1036846 Goad Tonya 5207 W. Summerall Rd. Plant City 33567 17-CC-015317 May-17 Permanent 

P1127930 

P1243341 

P1116219 

Godshalk 

Goebel 

Gomez 

Tiffany 

Jay 

Julio 

Homeless 

520 

6626 

Orient Road Jail 

N. Falkenburg Rd 

S 32nd Ave 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33619 

33619 

33619 

20-CC-014341 

22-CC-030887 

11-CF-015642-A 

Mar-20 

Jun-22 

Nov-11 

4/12/17, Def. permitted to continue to care for 
Permanently animals in the capacity of his employment only. 

Permanent Currently incarcerated at Falkenburg Jail 

Permanent 

P0857888 Gomez Julio 3202 E. Caracas St. Tampa 33610 18-CC-001730 Jan-18 Permanent 

P0164740 

P0841075 

Gonzalez 

Gonzalez 

Jonice 

Karina 6607 

9714 N. Albany Ave. 

N 50th St B 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33612 

33605 

19-CC-063218 

15-CC-023325 

Jan-20 

Aug-15 

5/16/18. 30 days in county jail. Criminal Case# 18-
Temporarily CM-005446-A 

Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1035026 

P1113917 

P1029489 

P1277604 

P0882765 

P1017896 

P0882829 

P1034780 

P0951666 

P1020152 

P1029072 

P0829762 

P0732754 

P0892284 

P1031437 

P0967192 

P0036646 

P0878665 

P1000120 

P0358678 

P1010049 

P1020242 

P0995404 

P1030250 

P0747176 

P1112340 

P1029439 

P1018915 

P0837229 

P0785225 

P1019874 

P0813638 

P1000133 

P0870184 

P1018435 

P1018434 

P1087964 

P0959531 

P1033965 

P0892169 

P0567760 

P1017793 

P1020139 

P0552846 

P1105671 

P0520634 

P1127030 

Gonzalez 

Gordon 

Gordon 

Gordon 

Gordon Sr. 

Grant 

Gray 

Gray 

Gray 

Green 

Green 

Green 

Green 

Green 

Griffin 

Grizzard 

Guentner 

Guerrero 

Guerrero 

Guevara 

Guevara 

Guillen 

Haggans 

Hagin 

Hall 

Hall 

Hance 

Harbrook 

Hardy 
Hargrove-
Robinson 

Harpis 

Harrell 

Harrell 

Harrell 

Harrington 

Harrington 

Harris 

Harris 

Harris 

Harris 

Haya 

Hayes jr 

Haynes 

Haywood 

Henderson 

Henderson 

Henderson 

Maria 

Christopher 

Curtis 

Demian 

James 

Hewitt 

Derias 

Shaun 

Willie 

Delores 

James 

Juanita 

Marc 

Ronald 

Sandra 

Brooke 

Janet 

Norma 

Pedro 

Baldo 

Griselda 
Frances 
(Francisca) 

Johnny B. 

Sheree 

Brian 

Larry 

Anthony 

Freeman 

Jaz 

Linda 

Kimberly 

Felix 

Sabrina 

William 

James 

Kim 

Curtis 

Johnny Lee 

Lacresia 

Leslie 

Angel 

Darrell 

Roxanna 

Mary 

Christina 

Jimmy 

Kathleen 

8217 

4311 

902 

1513 

5216 

310 

8119 

8104 

8119 

1704 

9407 

4911 

2504 

4911 

7209 

3417 

3910 

4418 

3613 

106 

106 

3211 

8319 

8307 

1119 

3210 

3539 

2612 

606 

3508 

1514 

1609 

10411 

10411 

6207 

6207 

2607 

8514 

2614 

1611 

8409 

1715 

3911 

3414 

1636 

1636 

5901 

N 10th St 

Hill Dr 

NW Drane St 

Blind Pond Ave 

Clarence Gordon Rd 

N Perry St 

N. Brooks St. 

N Alaska St 

N. Brooks St. 

W Pine 

N. 9th St. 

N. 38th St. 

Padre Pl 

N. 38th St. 

Flowerfield Dr 

W. Leroy 

W Wisconsin Ave 

Heritage Eagle Ln. 

S Himes Ave 

N Pearl St 

N Pearl St 

Simmons Acres Ln 

N. Greenwood Ave. 

N Marks St 

Gwaltney Pl. 

E. Williams Rd. 

Del Lago Cir 

E. 28th Ave. 

S. Gordon St. 

Cone Ct 

River Dr APT 301D 

E. 32nd Ave. 

N. 25th St 

N. 25th St 

Beach Ave 

Beach Ave 

E. 10th Ave. 

N. Tampa St. 

E Genesse St 

E. Shell Point Rd. 

El Portal Dr 

E Bird St 

Genesee St. 

W Paxton Ave 

White Arrow Dr. 

White Arrow Dr. 

Miley Road 

B 

B 

248 

C 

301D 

5 

5 

B 

1218 

Tampa 

Valrico 

Plant City 

Lutz 

Plant City 

Ft. Meade 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Dover 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

Gibsonton 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Ruskin 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Dover 

Dover 

Plant City 

33604 

33596 

33563 

33549 

33567 

33841 

33604 

33610 

33604 

33607 

33604 

33610 

33584 

33610 

33615 

33607 

33616 

33567 

33629 

33563 

33563 

33566 

33617 

33604 

33527 

33565 

33604 

33605 

33563 

33610 

33603 

33610 

33612 

33612 

33534 

33534 

33603 

33604 

33610 

33570 

33604 

33604 

33610 

33611 

33527 

33527 

33565 

21-CC-107109 

07-CC-034577 

23-CC-072245 
07-CC-023436 
17-CC-006158 

13-CC-003347 

17-CC-045549 

06-CF-011634-A 

17-CC-045549 

04-CF-012745-A 

10-CF-011255-A 

17-CC-003501 

15-CC-005805 

17-CC-003501 

15-CF-014032 

21-CC-081581 

16-CC-019952 

21-CC-009504 

12-CC-024079 

16-CC-008033 

16-CC-008033 

13-CC-015573 

18-CC-047160 

13-CC-012971 

21-CC-001641 

17-CC-015265 

09-CC-007966 

18-CC-047139 

16-CC-018065 

16-CC-016199 

13-CC-007142 

18-CC-003001 

07-CM-016373-A 

07-CM-016373-A 

09-CC-020942 

09-CC-020942 

05-CF-018423-A 

18-CC-039863 

10-CC-017554 

20-CC-013954 

22-CC-028867 

04-IN-002680-A 

22-CC-069492 

10-CC-019402 

19-CC-046865 

19-CC-046865 

20-CC-013351 

Aug-05 

Nov-21 

Jan-08 

Jun-23 

Sep-07 

Mar-13 

Dec-17 

Aug-06 

Dec-17 

Aug-04 

Aug-10 

Sep-17 

Mar-15 

Mar-17 

May-15 

Nov. 21 

Jul-16 

Mar-21 

Oct-12 

Mar-16 

Mar-16 

Jul-13 

Oct-18 

Jun-13 

Mar-21 

4/2/817 

Jul-09 

Oct-18 

Aug-16 

Jun-16 

Jun-13 

Jun-18 

Nov-07 

Nov-07 

Sep-09 

Sep-09 

Apr-06 

Aug-18 

Jul-10 

May-20 

Jul-22 

Aug-04 

Sep-22 

May-11 

Sep-19 

Sep-19 

Mar-20 

5/16/18, 30 days in county jail. Criminal case# 18-
Permanent CM-005447-A 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent allowed chickens as a food source 

Permanent 
I the event def. health/situation imporoves, can 

Permanent petition the court to own animals. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
In contempt; 50 Hrs. of Community Service-Turn 
animals in to PRC by 6/18/21 noon-close of 

Permanent business. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Until further order from the court 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanently For the period of one year. 

Permanent Stipulated agreement for permanent ejoinment 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

P0712124 Henderson Loretta 1636 White Arrow Dr. Dover 33527 19-CC-046865 Sep-19 Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1019920 

P1032836 

P0850814 

P0841189 

P1052793 

P1032064 

P0611023 

P1187026 

P0688846 

P1211323 

P1019878 

P1165651 

P0004795 

P1028721 

P1018915 

P0170287 

P0149709 

P1018387 

P0752448 

P1000117 

P1020111 

P1019855 

P0970398 

P1291141 

P0943001 

P1000092 

P1020545 

P1000139 

P1018911 

P0481782 

P0413383 

P0495539 

P0916261 

P1057074 

P0888431 

P1019925 

P0989176 

P0813212 

P1039001 

P1017867 

P1020222 

P1017894 

P1019869 

P0287033 

P1018619 

P0896226 

P1211121 

P0671997 

P1035341 

P1000465 

Henderson 

Hendrix 

Hernandez 

Hernandez 
Hernandez 
Cordova 

Herrera 

Hewitt 

Hicks 

Hill-Finkley 

Hinds 

Hintz 

Hitchcock 

Hitchcock 

Hoenes 

Holden 

Holder 

Holland 

Holland 

Holland Jr. 

Hollis 

Holmes 

Holmes 

Holmes 

Holoman 
Holston 
(Lamontgeat) 

Holt 

Hope 

Hopkins 

Hopkins 

Hopkins 

Hopps-Harris 

Hornsby 

Horsley 

House 

Howard 

Howard 

Howard III 

Huggins 

Hughes 

Hughes 

Human 

Humphries 

Hunter 

Hunter-Scott 

Hutchinson 

Inestroza-Funes 

Ingram 

Ivey 

Jackson 

Jackson 

Randall 

Dewey 

Darrell 

Manuel 

Carlos 

Guadlupe 

Stacy 

Christopher 

Angelia 

Reyna 

Pamela 

Jennifer 

William 

Paul 

Latosha 

Suzette 

Dena 

James 

James 

Kendelo 

Denise 

Eric 

Quanteshia 

Joshue 

Jude 

Alice 

Andrea 

Dione 

James 

Richard 

Willie 

Greg 

Dale 

Wanda 

Donell 

Shawn 

Julius 

Thomas 

Anthony 

Henry 

Bette 

Garland 

Iresenia 

Maria 

Win 

Cindy 

Joshua 

Christina 

Ashley 

Jamal 

1708 

1708 

8308 

810 

114 

513 

437 

3417 

810 

902 

1212 

16551 

16551 

10552 

10010 

3401 

9806 

1206 

9806 

14200 

6612 

10733 

1220 

2711 

1003 

2507 

810 

5266 

10706 

7206 

2607 

6812 

14044 

10121 

1516 

11511 

6427 

9607 

13448 

4504 

9608 

8836 

1401 

2023 

3211 

2013 

6818 

12807 

4833 

2908 

E Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 

E Rivercove St 

Bahia Ave. 

E Stratford Ave 

Oak Ln 

Greenway Dr. 

Summit Chase Dr 

W. Leroy 

Heather Noel Ct. 

E. Annie St 

E Mcberry St 

Myrtile Sand Dr. 

Myrtle Sand Dr. 

Bay Hills Cir 

N 14th St 

Delaney Creek Ln 

Connecticut St. 

Chert Rock 

Connecticut St 

Bruce B Downs Blvd 

S Dale Mabry Ave 

Myakka Loop 

E. Cayuga St. 

W North B St 

Apollo Beach Blvd. 

E Diana St 

E Stratford Ave 

Tennis Court Cir 

N Annette Ave 

S. Hoadley Ave. 

E. 10th Ave. 

E Ida St 

N Nebraska Ave 

N 11th St 

E. Columbus Dr. 

Bessie Dix Rd 

Black Dairy Rd 

N Astor Ave 

Silvercreek 

N 36th St 

N 55th St 

Royal Enclave Blvd 

E Palifox St 

Lori Ann St. 

Del Ray Dr 

E. Okaloosa Ave. 

Irene St. 

Balm Riverview Rd. 

Ashland Dr 

N 18th St 

#203 

16 

6 

8 

14 

A 

A 

18 

A 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Valrico 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Wimauma 

Wimauma 

Thonotosassa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

Wimauma 

Gibsonton 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Apollo Beach 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Temple Terrace 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Lutz 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33584 

33604 

33619 

33605 

33610 

33566 

33594 

33607 

33510 

33612 

33603 

33598 

33598 

33592 

33612 

33619 

33534 

33598 

33534 

33613 

33611 

33569 

33603 

33609 

33572 

33610 

33605 

33617 

33612 

33616 

33605 

33610 

33613 

33612 

33605 

33584 

33584 

33612 

33579 

33610 

33617 

33626 

33603 

33510 

33619 

33604 

33559 

33579 

33610 

33605 

12-CC-012250 

12-CC-023468 

19-CC-015746 

15-CC-001089 

16-CC-006766 

16-CC-000324 

23-CC-095204 

21-CC-081581 

19-CC-028721 

22-CC-113581 

07-CC-004304 

20-CM-001968 

20-CM-001968 

13-CC-026966 

07-CM-003433-A 

13-CC034057 

21-CC-015518 

10-CC-000676 

21-CC-015518 

08-CF-011635 

07-CA-007049 

13-CC-014480 

18-CC-017342 

23-CC-085860 

17-CC-036290 

10-CC-004666 

15-CC-001089 

00-CC-016917 

13-CC-012987 

07-CM-010413-A 

05-CF-018423-A 

13-CC-015281 

23-CC-099838 

16-CC-017561 

17-CC-008546 

07-CC-009361 

13-CC-022953 

13-CC-016805 

13-CC-020327 

09-CC-028090 

13-CC-003441 

10-CC-027458 
09-CF-018047-A 
09-CC-034156 

18-CC-024198 

12-CC-029738 

17-CC-029570 

22-CC-018913 

19-CC-016338 

10-CC-031251 

01-CF-012119-A 

May-12 

Sep-13 

Apr-19 

Jan-15 

Mar-16 

Jan-13 

Sep-23 

Nov. 21 

Jun-19 

Jan-23 

Aug-07 

Mar-21 

Mar-21 

Nov-13 

May-09 

Jan-14 

Apr-21 

Feb-10 

Apr-21 

Jan-08 

Jan-08 

May-13 

Apr-18 

Jul-23 

Oct-17 

Jan-11 

Jan-15 

May-01 

Jun-13 

Jun-07 

Apr-06 

Aug-13 

Sep-23 

Jun-16 

Apr-17 

Aug-07 

Sep-13 

Dec-13 

Aug-13 

Oct-09 

Mar-13 

Dec-10 

Dec-09 

Jul-18 

Nov-12 

Aug-17 

May-22 

Apr-19 

Dec-10 

Apr-04 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent no animals including cattle 
5 year enjoinment starting 01/11/2023. Only 

Temporarily permitted to have 3 reptile/amphibians and/or fish 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 12/19/18, sentenced to 15 days in jail. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1067908 

P1019000 

P1244174 

P1029045 

P0894963 

P1018579 

P1016656 

P1179198 

P0841220 

P1074226 

P1019858 

P1020132 

P1017868 

P1017846 

P1021999 

P1020227 

P1019877 

P0732594 

P1020269 

P1019879 

P1018347 

P1019853 

Jackson Michael 

Jackson O'Sheaka 

Jackson Trayvon 

Jackson Tyrone 

Jackson, Shannon 

Jacobs Terrell 

Jacobson Barabra 

Jaimes Elizabeth 

Jaitan Jodi 

James Chavanti 

James Marcell 

Jannett Katherine 

Jefferson Thomas 

Jenkins Robert 

Jenkins Christopher 

Jenkins Craig 

Jennings Chavonne 

Jernigan(Landry) Sharae 

Johnson Mary 

Johnson Patricia 

Johnson Ray 

Joiner Cheryl 

1911 

1901 

1804 

1250 

2914 

5610 

2839 

6717 

23 

3212 

11453 

7202 

3203 

8317 

2919 

1301 

1407 

2708 

605 

907 

16117 

10715 

E. Noel St. 

N 25th St 

E. Sitka St. 

E Skipper Rd 

N. 29th St. 

Terra Ceia Dr 

hammock Dr. 

Preston Ct 

Euclid Dr 

N. 48th St, 

Captiva Kay Dr 

N Emerald Ave 

E 22nd Ave 

N Brooks St 

E 26th Ave 

Peregrine Dr 

E Cayuga St 

E. 18th Ave. 

Gordon St 

E Shadowlawn Ave 

Vanderbilt Dr 

US Highway 301 South 

229 

UB 

5 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Odessa 

Riverview 

33610 

33605 

33604 

33613 

33605 

33619 

33565 

33615 

33563 

33605 

33569 

33614 

33610 

33604 

33605 

33565 

33603 

33605 

33563 

33603 

33556 

33569 

19-CC-066715 

10-CC-008299 

22-CC-068598 

10-CC-022913 

17-CC-017773 
01-CM-003987-A 
01-CM-003988-A 

14-CC-031824 

23-CC-073901 

16-CC-006898 

19-CC-034532 

06-CM-007986-A 

09-IN-000665-A 

03-CC-021400 

13-CC-001997 

15-CC-000864 

10-CC-020215 
07-CC-028885 
20-CC-081710 

16-CC-032421 

11-IN-000936-A 

10-CC-017111 

10-IN-002016-A 

09-CC-014223 

Mar-19 

Jun-10 

Sep-22 

Apr-10 

Jun-17 

Jun-13 

Nov-14 

May-23 

Mar-16 

Jul-19 

Jul-06 

Apr-09 

Dec-03 

Mar-13 

Feb-15 

Aug-10 

02/2007-02/08 

Nov-16 

Aug-11 

Aug-10 

Aug-10 

Aug-09 

Permanent Deceased-7/24/19 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Ordered to surrender all animals, with the exception 
o 1 ca tnamed : Micheif" , 1 Bird named " Sunny", 
and all reptiles. After 1 yr. and satisfaction of 
conditions by Animal Control, can petition the courts 

Permanent to own dogs and cats again 

P1020098 

P1086185 

P1086186 

P1019884 

P1120214 

P1006946 

P0896738 

P0117988 

P1028234 

P0535044 

Jones Diana 

Jones Emma 

Jones Jim 
Joshua 

Jones Anthony 

Jones Loren 

Jones Mattie 

Jones Nancy 

Jones Pamela 

Jones Stephen 

Jones Tami 

3622 

2610 

2610 

5302 

908 

2610 

10709 

908 

605 

509 

W Bay St 

E 8th Ave 

E 8th Ave 

Lloyd St 

Lanewood Dr. 

E 8th Ave 

Navigation Dr. 

Lanewood Dr. 

King Louis Ct 

Frances Circle 

A 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Riverview 

Seffner 

Seffner 

Ruskin 

33611 

33605 

33605 

33584 

33584 

33605 

33579 

33584 

33584 

33570 

12-CC-024072 

14-CC-014226 

14-CC-014226 

09-CC-011617 

20-CC-004145 

14-CC-014226 

17-CC-014411 

20-CC-004145 

16-CC-004609 

19-CC-034527 

Oct-12 

Feb-14 

Feb-14 

May-09 

Jan-20 

Feb-14 

May-17 

Jan-20 

Mar-16 

Jul-19 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Ordered to surrender all animals, with the exception 
o 1 ca tnamed : Micheif" , 1 Bird named " Sunny", 
and all reptiles. After 1 yr. and satisfaction of 
conditions by Animal Control, can petition the courts 

Permanent to own dogs and cats again 

Permanent 
Until further notice of the court1630 Mosaic Forest 

Temporarily Dr. Seffner, Fl. 33584 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

P1018975 Jones Travell 1020 E 12th Ave Tampa 33605 08-CC-021464 Mar-09 Permanent 

P1019919 Jordan James 304 Orsley Dr Seffner 33584 09-CM-017283-A Jul-09 Permanent 

P1018979 Judge Dorian 3010 N 42nd St Tampa 33610 07-CC-028225 Oct-07 Permanent 

P1000121 Judge Lizzie 3010 N 42nd St Tampa 33610 07-CC-028225 Oct-07 Permanent 

P1023878 Justice Danny 14511 Bragg St. Dover 33527 17-CC-049144 Jan-18 Permanent 

P1000082 Keister James 10005 Sonata Ln A Apollo Beach 33572 04-CF-018671-B Oct-04 Permanent 

P1032496 Kelly Nancy 8708 N Otis Ave Tampa 33604 14-IN-000600-A Mar-13 Permanent 

P1191619 Kelly Roderick Lee 2939 W. Hillsborough Ave Tampa 33614 21-CC-106945 Nov-21 Permanent 

P0835746 Kendrick Kenny 10121 N 11th St A Tampa 33612 16-CC-017561 Jun-16 Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P0498762 Kennedy George 9305 N 17th St Tampa 33612 09-IN-000520-A Mar-09 Permanent 

P1000081 Kennedy Mona 3615 Tampa Cir E Tampa 33629 00-CC-022017 Jun-01 Permanent 

P1037526 Key Darrell 8218 N 17th St B Tampa 33604 12-CC-023341 Sep-12 Permanent 

P0981839 Kimmick Wesley 11503 Topaz St. Sring Hill 34608 18-CC-031084 Jul-18 Permanent 

P1024429 Kirkland Kimberly 4219 E Curtis St Tampa 33610 15-CC-006762 Mar-15 
Untill further order of the court and Respondent's 

Permanent circumstances change. 

P0663973 Klein Kimberlee 1514 E. 99th Ave. Tampa 33612 18-CC-031718 Jun-18 Permanent 

P0985408 Knight Charles 3001 McBerry St. Tampa 33610 18-CC-036230 Aug-18 Permanent 

P1050558 Knight Sadie 3212 E. 28th Ave. Tampa 33605 17-CC-032410 Sep-17 Permanent 

P0313107 Knott Jamie 5901 N Fremont Tampa 33604 16-CC-002347 Feb-16 Permanent 

P1048536 

P1020209 

Korman 

Krack 

Ryan 

Mildred 

3030 

5932 

Gates Dr 

Oak River 

344 Tampa 

Tampa 

33613 

33615 

15-CC-034615 

10-CC-025529 

Nov-15 

Oct-10 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

P0719652 

P1020268 

P1034071 

P1018969 

Kruck 

Labra 

Lafferty 

Lamathe 

Michelle 

Asucena 

Marla 

Herman 

102 

1506 

701 

10603 

W. Lambright St. 

W Lowry Ave 

N Evers St 

N Nebraska A6 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Tampa 

33604 

33563 

33563 

33612 

17-CC-013314 

13-CC-017892 

15-CC-023326 

10-CC-017104 

May-17 

Jul-13 

Oct-15 

Aug-10 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

For a period of 1 year 

P0634117 
Lamathe 
(Johnson) Tina 10603 N Nebraska A6 Tampa 33612 10-CC-017104 Aug-10 Permanent 

P1070737 

P1084575 

P1069366 

P0983637 

P1027889 

Lamoreaux 

Lane 

Larry 

Larry 

Law 

Ryan 

Jacoren 

Damon 

Lewis 

Deandre 

9811 

10307 

3014 

2335 

8112 

E. Fowler Ave. 

Sunburst Ct. 

E. Hanna 

W. Beach St. 

N 12th St 

Ave. 

Thontotsassa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33592 

33615 

33610 

33607 

33604 

20-CC-039894 

19-CC-045631 

18-CC-066714 

18-CC-032009 

08-IN-000594-A 

Aug-20 

Feb-20 

Jan-19 

Jul-18 

Mar-08 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Permanent P1166956 

Permanent 

P0381077 

P1023409 

P0492028 

P1166956 

P1056073 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Leeks 

Leeson 

Keon 

Sampson 

Steve 

Keandra 

Dennis 

3009 

8610 

10411 

7323 

7020 

E. Ellicott St 

N 10th St 

N. 25th St 

Encanto Ct. 

N. Willow Ave. 

204 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33610 

33604 

33612 

33634 

33604 

05-CF-009331-A 

15-CC-004174 

07-CF-015756-A 

21-CC-014805 

17-CC-050897 

Aug-05 

Feb-15 

Jan-08 

Apr-21 

Jan-18 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P1033030 Legree Ronald 2916 W Dewey St Tampa 33604 05-IN-004495-A Aug-05 
Respondent is enjoined for five years from 

Permanent possession or custody of any animals 

P0149065 

P1028733 

P1027775 

P1092196 

P0550953 

P1039081 

P0941670 

P0965311 

Lehmkuhle 

Lehmkuhle Jr. 

Lemons 

Lendnell 

Lesher 

Lewis 

Lewis 

Lewis 

John 

John William 

Thomas 

Bryant 

Melanie 

Althonso 

Christopher 

Leslie 

902 

4807 

2029 

548 

3815 

3301 

2420 

1333 

N Kingsway Rd 

W Prescott 

Phyllis Pl 

Robin Hill Ct.. 

Cooper Rd. 

E. 28th Ave. 

20th Ave. 

Twilridge Pl. 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

33510 

33616 

33619 

33510 

33565 

33605 

33605 

33511 

07-CM-020443-A 

07-CC-019445 

10-CC-029390 

19-CC-035661 

10-CC-034176 

18-CC-028589 

10-CC-0036449 

19-CC-065012 

Jan-08 

Oct-07 

Jan-11 

Oct-19 

Jan-11 

Jun-18 

Oct-17 

Dec-19 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent 
In contempt; 50 Hrs. of Community Service-Turn 
animals in to PRC by 6/18/21 noon-close of 

Permanent business. 

P1001508 

P1000112 

P1000096 

P1040749 

P0981690 

P1093628 

P0946956 

P0858944 

P1104180 

P1246706 

P1028976 

P1009394 

Lewis 

Lewis 

Lewis 

Lewis 

Lewis Sr. 

Leyva 

Licata 

Lightburn 

Lindsey 

Lise 

Lloyd 

Long 

Regina 

Reginald 

Aimee 

Jerome 

Marlon 

Isreal 

Denise 

Darold 

Kendricks 

Carla 

Gary 

Iona 

3504 

1604 

8720 

2209 

1514 

3905 

715 

8606 

4111 

4210 

118 

11326 

N 10th St 

E Louisiana Ave 

Shirley Dr 

N 19th Ave 

River Dr. 

E. Ellicott St. 

W. Alfred St 

N. Huntley Ave. 

E. 99th Ave. 

Faye Ct 

Hawaii Ave. 

Cujoe Ln 

126 

D301 

101 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Temple Terrace 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

33605 

33610 

33617 

33605 

33603 

33610 

33603 

33604 

33605 

33010 

33612 

33534 

13-CC-006762 

05-CM-016285A 

05-CM-016285A 

15-CC-016494 
13-CC-007142/21-CC-
035857 

19-CC-036843 
18-CC-034433 19-
CC-029246 

16-CC-034412 

17-CC-035980 

22-CC-077965 

18-CC-041719 
14-CC-001501 
09-022587 

Apr-13 

Sep-05 

Sep-05 

Jul-15 

Jun-21 

Jul-19 

Jul-18 

Nov-16 

Sep-17 

Oct-22 

Aug-18 

Aug-09 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 5 year enjoinment end 10/19/2027 

Permanent Enjoined for 1 year 2/20/19 -2/20/20 

Permanent 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1023205 Longoria Adam 1908 Forbes Rd Plant city 33565 15-CC-004017 Feb-15 Permanent 

P0249041 Lontok Luis 6407 Moss Way Tampa 33625 06-CM-005174-A Jan-06 Permanent 

P1037907 Lopez Cindy 10803 Annette Ave 7 Tampa 33612 13-CM-015864-A Sep-13 Permanent 

P1053839 Lopez Marisol 1602 Taylor Rd. Rd. Brandon 33510 19-CC-003642 Feb-19 Temporarily 

P0752927 Lopez-Figueroa Omar 6218 N. 42nd St. Tampa 33610 17-CC-035782 Sep-17 Permanent 

P0890884 Lopez-Reyes Gladys 2507 West Lake Dr. Wimauma 33598 17-CC-009391 Mar-17 Permanent 

P1018920 Lorde Tamika 1256 E 113Th Ave E203 Tampa 33612 12-IN-003851-A Oct-12 Permanent Until further notice of the court 

P0851883 Lovett Erica 11839 Wren Crest Dr Valrico 33594 14-CC-035528 Jan-15 Permanent Until further notice of the court 

P0473963 Lowe James 7539 Abonado Rd. Tampa 33615 07-CF-003273-B 02/201/07 Permanent 

P1000131 Lozano Steffanie 2403 Blind Pond Dr Lutz 33549 12-CC-009206 May-12 Permanent 

P1019115 Lucas Dominique 11605 Wiscassel Ct Riverview 33569 10-CC-008298 Jun-10 Permanent 

P0950343 Lucas Julisa 1311 Casa Bonita Ave Ruskin 33570 18-CC-034431 Jul-18 Temporarily 

P1024944 Lucas Mireya 1311 Casa Bonita Ave Ruskin 33570 18-CC-034431 Jul-18 Temporarily 

P1020235 Luciano Emmanuel Lives Lives In Car 08-IN-002962-A Oct-08 Permanent 

P0981793 Luciano Ramon 703 Orchid Ave. Tampa 33612 17-CC-021705 Jul-17 Permanent 

P1099480 Lugo Lynn 1307 N. Lime St. Plant City 33563 19-CC45669 Sep-19 Permanent 
Until able to appear in court; in rehabilitation Center 
due injury 

P0851886 

P0625766 

P0868191 

Luke 

Lundy 

Lundy 

Tory 

Audra 
Scharz AkA 
Jethro 

12802 

908 

708 

Mango Cross Ct 

E. 109th Ave. 

S.R. 60 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Plant City 

33584 

33612 

33567 

15-CC-012629 

03-CC-012520 

05-CF-025169-A 

May-15 

Aug-03 

Aug-06 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Util further notice of the court 

P1057921 Luva-Ramirez Jose 2219 Durham St. B Tampa 33605 19-CC-041098 Sep-19 Permanent 

P0996071 

P0591474 

P1142649 

P0750235 

P1000128 

P0233245 

P1028485 

P0972623 

P1035981 

P1031696 

P1022000 

P1032275 

P0168692 

P1103854 

P1057937 

P1018443 

P1129228 

P1091319 

P0993772 

P1040750 

P1020174 

P0437653 

P1038830 

P1037544 

P0603437 

P1017899 

P1032645 

P0839962 

P0410243 

P1039840 

Lynch 

Lynch 

Mabe 

Mack 

Maddox 

Maddox 

Manigan 

Marchman 

Marrero-Rivera 

Marsh 

Martin 

Martindell 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Martinez-Perez 

Martinez-Ramos 

Massenburg 

Mayorga 

McCloud 

Mccord 

McDaniel 

McDaniel 

McDonald 

McGriff 

McKinley 

Mckinney 

McManamay 

Jarvis 

Karen 

Amberlyn 

Victoria 

David 

Donna 

Delilah 

Sarah 

Julissa 

Michael 

Montree 

Jessica 

Ester Negron 

Florentina 

Jamelah 

Javier 

Karina 

Rogel 

Maribel 

Letiesha 

Yolanda 

Louie 

Sheila 

Nelson 

Ruby 

Heath 

Terrence 

Reynard 

Michael 

Aimee 

1336 

4829 

5607 

512 

10009 

11333 

902 

4004 

7019 

8312 

2919 

117 

8910 

11476 

2219 

3326 

03/22/1931 

3727 

9301 

2209 

1220 

4004 

8304 

8406 

8406 

1924 

8423 

9702 

3715 

11416 

E. 137th 

Grove Point Dr. 

Del Prado Dr 

Delwood Breck St 

California St 

US Hwy 301 S 

E Patterson St 

N. 30th St 

Tidewater Trl 

N Elmer St 

E 26th Ave 

W Powhattan Ave 

Shandwick Ct 

Davis Pool Rd. 

Durham St. 

Pine Needle Dr 

McMullen Rd. 

S. 70th St./14808 Salamander Pl. 

N. 11th St. 

N 19th Ave 

E 142nd Ave 

N. 30th St 

N Semmes Rd 

Henry George Rd 

Henry George Rd 

Welcome Rd 

N 16th St 

N. 19th St. 

E Idlewild Ave 

US Hwy #92 

101 

2 

G 

B 

B 

B 

B 

G 

12 

12 

1 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Ruskin 

Gibsonton 

Gibsonton 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Ruskin 

Riverview 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Lithia 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

33613 

33612 

33617 

33570 

33534 

33534 

33604 

33610 

33619 

33604 

33605 

33604 

33615 

33584 

33605 

33570 

33569 

33619 

33612 

33605 

33613 

33610 

33604 

33567 

33567 

33547 

33604 

33612 

33610 

33584 

18-CC-046089 

19-CC-018020 

20-CC-068022 

23-CC-095996 

02-CC-017442 

02-CC-017442 

99-CM-030697-A 

18-CC-017344 

15-CC-022127 

00-CC-023310 

15-CC-000864 
08-CC-025249 08-
IN-002900-A 

00-CC023473 

19-CC-0055214 

19-CC-041098 

13-CC-017214 

20-CC-025656 

19-CC029286 

18-CC-046588 

15-CC-016494 

13-CC-010465 

18-CC-017344 

13-CC-017899 

13-CC-023598 

13-CC-023598 

10-IN-000239-A 

10-CC-005481 

17-CC-008986 

08-CC-031482 

15-CC-014031 

Oct-18 

Apr-19 

Feb-21 

Sep-23 

Aug-02 

Aug-02 

May-99 

Apr-18 

Aug-15 

May-01 

Feb-15 

Oct-08 

May-01 

Dec-19 

Sep-19 

Aug-13 

Jun-20 

Jun-19 

Oct-18 

Jul-15 

Jun-13 

Apr-18 

Aug-13 

Sep-13 

Sep-13 

Apr-10 

Apr-10 

Apr-17 

Dec-08 

Jun-15 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Permanently 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Goes with with Jone & Jane Doe. Meaning any other 

Permanent persons residing in home 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Per court order, can only have 5 animals 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
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PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P0711801 McNeal Isaac 2606 E. 25th Ave. Tampa 33755 16-CC-014716 May-16 Permanent 

P0800268 Mcquay Devon 3711 N 52nd St Tampa 33619 13-CC-024980 Nov-13 Permanent 

P1020103 Medina Beth 4424 W Oklahoma Tampa 33611 09-CC-015245 Jun-09 Permanent 
2 years enjoined. May petiton the court afte 
enjoinment 

P1018440 Medrano Santiago 408 NE 15Th St Ruskin 33570 12-CC-018961 Aug-12 Permanent Until further notice of the court 

P0839830 Meek-Ritch Donna 6720 N Nebraska Ave 5 Tampa 33604 16-CC-016198 Jun-16 Permanent 

P1018963 Melendez Hector 12737 N Florida Ave 29B Tampa 33612 12-CC-010465 Apr-12 Permanent 

P0876767 Mendelsohn Devon 1921 Blue Rock Dr. 302 Tampa 33612 17-CC-009392 Mar-17 Permanent 

P1020348 Mendez Christopher 14044 Citrus Pointe Dr Tampa 33625 13-CC-017219 Aug-13 Permanent 

P1103054 

P0945166 

P1000182 

P1036778 

P1018393 

Mendez-Mauras 

Menifield 

Miller 

Miller 

Miller 

Luis 

Deojhane 

Alice 

Carol 

Carrie 

320 

2420 

1906 

11311 

162 

Elm St. 

20th Ave. 

Spencer St 

Bacall Ln 

E Davis Blvd 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Gibsonton 

Tampa 

33610 

33605 

33565 

33534 

33606 

19-CC-036145 

17-CC-036449 

01-CC-005412 

12-CC-003069-A 

10-CC-022375 

Aug-19 

Oct-17 

Mar-01 

Feb-12 

Sep-10 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

P0851889 Miller Christopher 162 E Davis Blvd Tampa 33606 10-CC-022375 Sep-10 Permanent 

P1018927 

P0836453 

P1290131 

Miller 

Miller 

Miller Jr 

Paul 

Phillip 

Freddie 

2304 

11311 

11303 

Carroll Grove Dr 

Bacall Ln 

Spivey Rd 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

Gibsonton 

33612 

33534 

33534 

13-CC-003915 

12-CC-003069 

23-CC-094513 

Mar-13 

Feb-12 

Aug-23 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanenet 

P0406779 Mincy Tamara 1907 Oak St. Seffner 33584 17-CC-047563 Dec-17 Permanent 

P1034203 Mitchell Antonio 805 Osborne Ave Tampa 33610 15-CC-004386 Feb-15 Permanent Until further notice of the court 

P1019883 

P1106117 

P1033876 

P1020818 

P0971159 

P1087981 

P0936245 

P1087980 

P1088001 

P1112686 

P0768563 

P0727213 

P0870222 

P1028870 

P1018342 

P1017874 

P0056036 

P0592786 

P0597562 

P1018923 

P1020254 

P1018907 

P0851892 

P0855455 

P1004768 

P1018425 

P1020259 

P1036693 

P1038262 

P1028628 

P1000810 

P1095030 

Mitchell 

Mitchell 

Mond 

Moore 

Moore 

Moore 

Moore 

Moore 

Morales 

Morales 

Morela 

Moreno 

Moreno 

Morino 

Morrison 

Morrison 

Morrison 

Morse 

Mosenthal 

Mosley 

Mosley 

Mosley 

Mott 

Mungin 

Murphy 

Murray 

Napier 

Nathan 

Neal 

Neal 

Nedd 

Nedd Jr. 

Darius 

David 

Rhonda 

Cheryl 

James 

Kyle(minor) 

Madison 

Taylor 

Ila 

Santos 

Lucia 

Rachel 

Rafael 

Michelle 

Betty 

Eric 

Russell 

Marlon 

Ashley 

Denise 

Francine 

William 

Melany 

Devaraye 

Melissa 

Marcus 

Avalon 

Eugene 

Heather 

John 

Ronell 

Ronell 

411 

11476 

8217 

12201 

2915 

12201 

12201 

12201 

7708 

1518 

2335 

513 

513 

8503 

9608 

3501 

9608 

9619 

4019 

9703 

1319 

10607 

8402 

8429 

7901 

5607 

2020 

1028 

1015 

1108 

3713 

2610 

E Hugh St 

Davis Pool Rd. 

N 10th St 

Lexington Park Dr. 

Banza St. (306 E. Park St) 

Lexington Park Dr. 

Lexington Park Dr. 

Lexington Park Dr. 

Symmes Rd. 

E. Ellicott St. 

W Main St 

Greenway Dr. 

Greenway Dr. 

N 15th St 

Barnside Pl 

E Lindell Ave 

Barnside Pl 

N 12th St 

Bamboo Palm Way 

N 14th St 

E Louisiana St 

N 26th St 

Henry George Rd 

N. 39th 

N. 14th St. 

S Trask St 

Colson Rd 

N Morgan St 

S. 66th St. 

E Yukon 

E Caracas Ave 

E. 8th Ave. 

A 

4 

1 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Gibsonton 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33603 

33584 

33604 

33626 

33605 

33626 

33626 

33626 

33534 

33610 

33607 

33566 

33566 

33604 

33635 

33610 

33635 

33612 

33566 

33612 

33567 

33612 

33567 

33604 

33604 

33616 

33567 

33602 

33619 

33604 

33610 

33605 

13-CC-011949 

19-CC-055214 

05-CC-02015 

17-CC-034239 

18-CC-019105 

17-CC-034239 

17-CC-034239 

17-CC-034239 

18-CC-047190 

19-CC-059254 

13-CC-011949 

13-CC-000324 

13-CC-000324 

03-CC-006554 

10-CC-031246 

03-CM-018764-A/65-A 

10-CC-031246 

09-CC-023908 

22-CC-028597 

12-CC-010465 

10-IN-00257-A 

10-CF-011747-A 

15-CC-024215 

16-CC-028652 

14-CC-011005-A 

09-CC-023909 

13-CC-003347 

13-CC-018389 

22-CC-008637 

05-CM-022952-A 

09-CC-019078 

19-CC-036620 

Jun-13 

Dec-19 

Aug-05 

Dec-17 

May-18 

Dec-17 

Dec-17 

Dec-17 

Oct-18 

Nov-19 

Aug-13 

Nov-13 

Jan-13 

Mar-03 

Dec-10 

Mar-04 

Dec-10 

Oct-09 

Jun-22 

May-12 

Aug-11 

Aug-10 

Aug-15 

Sep-16 

May-14 

Sep-09 

Mar-13 

Oct-13 

Feb-22 

Sep-05 

Jul-09 

Jul-19 

Permanent 

Permanent With the exception of one cat 

Permanent Another address 8515 Nundy Ave Ginsonton, FL. 

Permanent 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Allowed 2 animals, "Billy" and "Johnny" 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Until further notice of the court 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporarily 
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P1025914 Neese Leon 8703 N 18th St Tampa 33604 16-CC-002560 Mar-16 Permanent 

P1054097 Negrin Maria 3914 Pine Limb Ct. Tampa 33604 16-CC-002560 Apr-19 Permanent Until further notice of the court 

P0511522 Negrin RIchard 3914 Pine Limb Ct. Tampa 33614 19-CC-003640 Apr-19 Permanent Enjoining for 1 Year 

P1000132 Negron Becky 8910 Shandwick Ct Tampa 33615 00-CM-004084-A/004073-A Aug-00 Permanent 

P1185189 Newman Ryan 5064 New Love Pl. Plant City 33565 21-CC-035857 Jun-21 Permanent 

P1018337 Nieto Kristi 3604 W Bay To Bay Blvd Tampa 33629 10-CC-034175 Jan-11 Permanent 

P0917379 Nieves Alfonso 703 Orchid Ave. Tampa 33612 17-CC-021705 Jul-17 Permanent 

P1129845 Noelvis Crespo 5926 S.W. 67th St. Miami 33143 19-CC-060424 Feb-20 Temporarily 

P0580376 

P0972069 

P0939291 

P1044576 

P1018571 

P1078913 

P1030406 

P1089640 

P0018208 

P1018562 

P0284296 

P1027507 

P0993292 

P0842076 

P1019885 

P1018746 

P1018749 

P0990770 

P1048099 

P1020994 

P1018328 

P0985426 

P0966317 

P1000149 

P1019871 

P1020321 

P0869848 

P0657175 

P0993303 

P1028605 

P1064057 

P1018348 

P1095202 

P0336271 

P0172634 

P1206107 

P1032323 

P0851895 

P1018980 

P1000468 

P0889241 

P1103562 

Norton 

Oatman 

Ogletree 

Ojeda 

Ona 

Orellana 

Otero 

Otero 

Otto 

Otto 

Otto 

Otto 

Ouellette 

Ouellette 

Overton 

Overton 

Overton 

Pablo 

Palmore 

Pannell 

Pascal 

Patterson 

Paz-Bautista 

Pearson 

Pease 

Pease 

Pease 

Pecina 

Peck 

Peck 

Pena 

Pensa 

People 

Perez Ortiz 

Peters 

Pettis 

Petty 

Phillips 

Philon 

Pickering 

Piggot 

Pinckney 

Henry 

Margie 

Stacy 

Michael 

Lamar 

Mario 

Milton 

Shaina 

Alma & Al 

Cynthia 

Martin 

Timothy 

Phillippe 
Suzette/ 
Suzanne 

Cindy 

Craig 

Sheila 

Ruben 

Willie 

Teresa 

Clopinel 

Betty Ann 

Tivett 

Steven 

Andre 

Carlton 

Clayton 

Daisy 

Marie 

Willien 

Jose 

Richard 

Curtis 

Raul 

Esmond 

Wendolyn 

Donna 

Missy 

Henry 

Kenneth 

Laquita 

Tyberius 

7510 

2201 

609 

807 

3307 

1710 

8207 

1306 

1219 

1219 

1219 

1219 

11017 

11017 

1404 

3015 

3015 

1311 

3802 

3511 

7701 

3001 

6130 

1224 

4105 

11665 

11432 

2110 

2110 

309 

17114 

3620 

6901 

3620 

2212 

13934 

5901 

4703 

3610 

9702 

4402 

Illinois Dr. 

U.S. Highway 41 

S. Gordon St. 

E. Genesee St. 

N 66th St 

E. Cayuga St. 

N Mulberry 

Holmes Ave. 

S 66th St 

S 66th St 

S 66th St 

S 66th St 

US Hwy 92 

US Hwy 92 

Park St 

N 73rd St 

N 73rd St 

Casa Bonita Ave 

N 55th St 

Bethlehem 

Leon Ave 

McBerry 

Lady Ashley Ln. 

E 142nd Ave 

N 9th St 

Hwy 301 

Ennis Sheard Rd. 

2023 Peaceful Palm St. 

W. Columbus Dr. 

W. Columbus Dr. 

Providence Rd. 

Beville Rd 

E. North St. 

W. Stafford Rd. 

Potter St. 

E. Fern St. 

Clubhouse Cir. 

N Freemont 

N 42nd St 

E Grove St 

N. 19th St. 

Claymore Dr. 

C 

Lot# 7 

B 

B 

B 

B 

10 

10 

101 

302 

Tampa 

Ruskin 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Seffner 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Ruskin 

Tampa 

Dover 

Temple Terrace 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Thonotosassa 

Thonotosassa 

Ruskin 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Odessa 

Tampa 

Plant CIty 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33619 20-CC-014579 

33570 18-CC-018631 

33563 17-CC-038333 

33603 17-CC-004434 

33619 12-CC-011949 

33610 19-CC-012695 

33604 12-CC-028101 

33605 19-CC-059535 

33619 10-CM-003409-A 

33619 10-CM-003409-A 

33619 10-CM-003409-A 

33619 10-CM-003409-A 
16-CC-012271-A/19-CM-

33584 006961-A 
16-CC-012271-A/19-CM-

33584 006961-A 

33584 10-IN-001078-A 

33619 08-CC-037042 

33619 08-CC-037042 

33570 19-CC-027794 

33619 16-CC-008991 

33527 14-CC-036432 

33637 10-J-003409-E 

33610 18-CC-036230 

33565 18-CC-014680 

33613 01-CM-002457-A 

33603 10-NO-003409-A 

33592 07-CC-011949 

33592 02-CC-008558 

3357020- 20-CC-015260 

33607 17-CC-016348 

33607 17-CC-016348 

33511 18-CC-060427 

33556 11-CC-000861 

33610 19-CC-036957 

33565 09-CC-029590 

33605 18-CC-045627 

33610 22-CC-071581 

33615 20-CC-044226 

33604 16-CC-002347 

33610 10-CC-003409-A 

33610 04-CF-008615-A 

33612 17-CC-008986 

33610 19-CC-48560 

Mar-20 

May-18 

Oct-17 

Feb-17 

May-12 

Mar-19 

Oct-12 

Feb-20 

May-10 

May-10 

May-10 

May-10 

May-16 

May-16 

Aug-10 

Dec-08 

Dec-08 

Aug-19 

Apr-16 

Jan-15 

Sep-09 

Aug-18 

May-18 

Mar-01 

Jan-08 

Aug-07 

Jul-02 

Jul-20 

May-17 

May-17 

Dec-18 

Feb-11 

Aug-19 

Nov-09 

Aug-18 

Sep-22 

Sep-20 

Feb-16 

Dec-09 

Jun-04 

Apr-17 

Oct-19 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 1 year 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 6 months enjoinment with stipulations 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1019140 Plato Susan 6159 Black Dairy Rd Seffner 33584 19-CC-039253 Aug-19 6 months enjoinment with stipulations 

P1032223 Poole Darrell 1702 E Nome St A Tampa 33604 10-CC-017108 Aug-10 Permanent 

P1020120 Poole Matthew 4208 W Kentucky Ave Tampa 33614 10-CC-021252 Aug-10 Permanent 

P1029073 Poole Daryl 9407 N 9th St Tampa 33604 10-CF-003409-A Aug-10 Permanent 

P0870513 Popple Johnathan 7539 Abonado Rd. Tampa 33615 07-CF-003273-B Feb-07 Permanent 

P1141494 Porro Jr. Gustavo 309 W. Alva St. Tampa 33603 20-CC-037503 Jul-20 Temporarily 

P0886421 

P0355668 

Porro Sr. 

Powe 

Gustavo 

Gregory 

309 

5002 

W. Alva St. 

Cluster Ave. 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33603 

33610 

20-CC-037503 

04-CF-011785-A 

Jul-20 

Jun-04 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

P1030497 

P1080274 

P0781587 

P0869795 

P1019114 

P0535936 

P1043947 

P1020261 

P0199074 

P1119744 

P1031659 

P1020119 

P1303949 

P1020229 

P1020265 

P1019809 

P0219946 

P1020316 

P0998442 

P1017895 

P1018578 

P106444 

P1299334 

P1038063 

P1190953 

P1000095 

P1039207 

P0843420 

P1000104 

P1000076 

P1020253 

P1019921 

P0989151 

P0779885 

P1020158 

P1000110 

P0836905 

P1113910 

Powell 

Powell 

Powers 

Prashad 

Pratt 

Prescott 

Price 

Pulaski 

Pulaski 
Pund Shaw 
Collins 

Quarles 

Quednau 

Quinn 

Quiroz 

Radovich 

Raines, 

Rambert 

Rameriz 

Ramirez 

Ramjohn 

Ramos 
Ramos 
Rodriguez 

Randolph 
Rasmussen-
Gonzalez 

Rausin 

Reese Jr. 

Reichert 

Reyes 

Reynolds 

Reynolds 

Riopel 

Rivera 

Rivera 

Rivera 

Rivera-Andujar 

Robertson 

Robinson 

Robinson 

Mauri 

Raheam 

Harless(Jon) 

Narendra 

Ruie 

Taiana 

Michael 

Jennifer 
Joseph 
Edward 

Lorraine 

Barbara 

William 

Maxwell 

Ricky 

Nikolas 

Linda 

Barry 

Antonio 

Antonio 

Brian 

Julio 

Diana 

Bobby 

Carlos 

Kai 

James 

Stephanie 

Lucia 

Allen 

Maxine 

Michael 

Jose 

Sol 

Valerie Marie 

Meloude 

Roy 

Darnell 

Shananet 

8409 

8308 

4011 

1513 

2720 

3110 

602 

6707 

4216 

700 

3806 

4502 

340 

5307 

128 

717 

1221 

2010 

03/21/1905 

5506 

3819 

8 

8512 

6618 

2735 

2108 

906 

4014 

2805 

5117 

4109 

9405 

8514 

623 

10803 

6409 

3508 

13803 

N 37th St 

Bahia 

E. Columbus Dr. 

Chelsea St.. 

E 12th Ave 

Ybor St. 

E Alexander St 

Dormany Rd 

E Miller Ave 

S. Harbor Island Blvd. 

N 42nd St 

Renellie Cir 

Cambria Ct 

Cindy Kay Dr 

Nevel Rd 

E Robson St 

Valrico Rd 

E Willow Dr 

Marconi St. 

Du Soleil Ave 

N 72nd St 

B St. 

N Brooks St 

S 32nd Ave 

SW 2nd Ct 

N 65th St 

Paddock Club Dr 

W. Waters Ave 

N 9th St 

Carey Rd 

Maywood Dr 

Golden Rod Rd 

N. Tampa St. 

S. 67th St. 

Annette Ave 

S Richard Ave 

Cone Ct 

N. 19th St. 

Ave. 

148 

220 

unit 60 

21 

B 

103 

116 

B 

8 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Plant City 

Temple Terrace 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Safety Harbor 

Plant City 

Lutz 

Tampa 

Valrico 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Cape Coral 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

33604 

33619 

33605 

33610 

33605 

33605 

33565 

33567 

33617 

33602 

33610 

33611 

34695 

33565 

33549 

33604 

33594 

33566 

33605 

33647 

33619 

33563 

33604 

33619 

33914 

33619 

33511 

33614 

33605 

33624 

33511 

33584 

33604 

33619 

33612 

33616 

33610 

33612 

01-CC-003689 
01-CM-005373-A 
01-CM-005407-A 
01-CM-005412-A 
014-CM-005423-A 

19-CC-015746 

18-CC-045718 

16-CC-040416 

10-CC-011949 

16-CC-033294 

15-CC-025610 

01-CM-002484-A 

01-CM-002484-A 

20-CC-031098 

08-CC-006320 

10-CC-003712 

23-CC-119972 

10-C-003409-I 

10-IN-003409-U 

15-CC-035323 

05-CF-025169-B 

10-C-003409-I 

19-CC-040444 

04-IN-005108-A 

05-CM-009401-A 

18-CC-042043 

23-CC-106778 

11-CC-010465 

21-CC-086162 

11-CC-007294 

19-CC-17318 

16-CC-030965 

10--003409-A 

09-CC-037947 

08-IN-003813-A 

12-IN-000743-A & 44-A 

18-CC-039863 

18-CC-003216 

15-CC-017259 

09-CM-003512 

16-CC-016199 

19-CC-055094 

Feb-01 

Apr-19 

Oct-18 

Jan-17 

Dec-10 

Nov-16 

Jan-15 

Mar-01 

Mar-01 

Jul-20 

Mar-08 

Mar-10 

Dec-23 

Jul-10 

Sep-11 

Jan-15 

Aug-05 

Jul-10 

Aug-19 

Aug-04 

Apr-05 

Oct-23 

Nov-11 

Oct-21 

Nov-11 

Jan-20 

Nov-16 

Jan-08 

Jan-10 

Dec-09 

Mar-12 

Aug-18 

Jul-18 

Jun-15 

Sep-09 

Jun-16 

Nov-19 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent State wide permanent enjoinment 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Enjoined for a period of six(6) months period. 

Permanent 
violated previous order; custody & Permanent 

Permanent enjoinment given of all 4 animals. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Until further order from the court 

Nov-21 Until further order from the court 
violated previous order; custody & Permanent 

Temperarily enjoinment given of all 4 animals. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Enjoined for 1 year 2/20/19 -2/20/20 

Permanent 

Permanent Until further notice of the court 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Until further notice of the court 
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Enjoined List 
Updated 04/02/2024 

PID# Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 
Enjoinment 

Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 

P1071961 Robles Ortiz Felix 1602 Taylor Rd. Brandon 33510 19-CC-003642 Feb-19 Temporary 

P1020334 Rodriguez Aixa 12315 Cambridge Ave Tampa 33624 09-CC-023598 Feb-09 Permanent 

P0680768 Rodriguez Christine 12407 Oak Cedar Pl 101 Tampa 33612 23-CC-119507 Nov-23 Permanent 

P1033429 Rodriguez Guillermo 2503 Mud Lake Rd Plant City 33566 
15-CC-022402/17-CC-
014257/17-CC-026588 Jul-17 Permanent 

P0645611 Rodriguez Hector 2016 W Willow Dr Plant City 33566 10-CC-003409 Jul-10 Permanent 

P1100557 Rodriguez Jose Homeless LKA 15409 Winterwind Dr Tampa 33624 21-CC-046581 Jun-21 Permanent 

P1086170 

P0851900 

P1038062 

P1018447 

P0729931 

P0987950 

P1204635 

P0928846 

P1287399 

P1020130 

P1086167 

P0906197 

P1020117 

P1086168 

P1017892 

P0851902 

P1018397 

P1154863 

P0001768 

P1019929 

P1020221 

P0569931 

P1047126 

P1006601 

P0894907 

P1018568 

P1070449 

P0141338 

P1251244 

P1006601 

P1041179 

P0390830 

P1020249 

P0004962 

P1257259 

P1000464 

P0851904 

P0977514 

Rodriguez 

Rodriguez 

Rodriguez 

Rodriguez 

Rodriguez 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rollins 

Romero 

Rosario 

Royer 

Royers 

Rubright 

Ruiz-Cajige 

Rushlow 

Russell 

Russell 

Russell 

Ryan 

Sacco 

Saffold 

Saldana 

Salinas 

Samon-Lazare 

San Martin 

Sanchez 

Sanchez 

Sandoval 

Sanford 

Sanon-Lazare 

Sanoy 

Santy 

Savoie 

Savoie 

Schade 

Schobert 

Scott 

Scott 

Lisa Marie 

Maria 

Oraldo 

Pedro 

Regalada 

Eduardo 

Yasmin 

Nikki 

Emoree 

Antonio 

Jason 

Robert 

Tadashi 

Adriana 

Kim 

Andre 

Sarah 

Sheila 

Nancy 

Larry 

Juanita 

Francisca 

Tony 

Sarah 

Oscar 

Danilo 

Pedro 

Falipa 

Jamar 

Sarah 

Amber 

Alice 

Lisa 

Paul 

Brandon 

Carol 

Antoine 

Arthur 

1609 

2503 

3005 

506 

8810 

6215 

6215 

1605 

1907 

6819 

7728 

2501 

4208 

1609 

4239 

4725 

15103 

1513 

110 . 

5403 

8700 

601 

10801 

3702 

7007 

6610 

5111 

2020 

2417 

3702 

7404 

516 

4113 

4113 

3518 

1517 

2801 

1211 

E. 32nd Ave. 

Mud Lake Rd 

La Familia Ln 

Camino Real 

Bell Crest Ct 

N. Manhattan Ave 

N. Manhattan Ave 

E. Kirby St. 

Lido Dr 

Blossom Ave 

Bristol Park Dr. 

E. Diana St. 

W Kentucky Ave 

E. 32nd Ave. 

S Old US Highway 41 

W Bay Ave 

N. 20thst 

Blind Pond Ave 

Michgan Ave. 

Trail Dr 

N 50th St 

E. Sparkman Ave. 

Main St 

Bruton Rd. 

Donald Ave. 

S 32nd Ave 

E. 20th Ave. 

Park Village Dr. 

N. U St. 

Bruton Rd. 

Patrician Pl 

Crowned Eagle Ct 

Stonewood Dr 

Stonewood Dr 

W Azeele St 

Sinclair Hills Rd 

E113th Ave 

Flexford St. 

D 

1326 

A3 

391 

102 

Tampa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Apollo Beach 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Sun City Center 

Tampa 

Lutz 

Lutz 

Tampa 

Seffner 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Thonotosassa 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Ruskin 

Pensacola 

Plant City 

Tampa 

Valrico 

Brandon 

Brandon 

Tampa 

Lutz 

Tampa 

Brandon 

33610 

33566 

33619 

33510 

33634 

33614 

33614 

33604 

33511 

33614 

33572 

33610 

33614 

33610 

33586 

33616 

33549 

33549 

33612 

33584 

33617 

33602 

33592 

33565 

33614 

33619 

33619 

33570 

32505 

33565 

33619 

33594 

33511 

33511 

33609 

33549 

33612 

33511 

18-CC-003001 
15-CC-022402/17-CC-
014257/17-CC-026588 

16-CC-007757 

08-CC-010465 

22-CC-030901 

21-CC-108736 

21-CC-108736 

17-CC-010465 

23-CC-088217 

05-IN-005770-A 

03-CC-012375 

19-CC-046484 

10-CC-021252 

18-CC-23587 

00-CC-023310 

12-CC-009208 

12-CC-009208 

23-CC-072245 

17-CC-06569-A 

04-CC-012104 

11-CC-040040 

18-CC-060886 

15-CC-031043 

14-CC-

17-CC-012671 

11-CC-000293 

19-CC-000911 

18-CC-047986 

22-CC-076571 

14-CC-

15-CC-018130 

09 CC 022592 

12-CC-027635 

12-CC-027635 

23-CC-8665 

01-CM-029863-A 

15-CC-028753 

20-CC-021515 

Jun-18 

Jul-17 

Mar-16 

Feb-08 

Jun-22 

31-Dec 

31-Dec 

Aug-17 

Jul-23 

Aug-05 

Nov-03 

Sep-19 

Aug-10 

Jun-18 

Dec-00 

Apr-12 

Apr-12 

Jun-23 

Feb-18 

Nov-04 

Jan-12 

Dec-18 

Oct-15 

Mar-81 

Jun-17 

Nov-11 

Jan-19 

Dec-18 

Oct-22 

Dec-14 

Jun-15 

Jan-11 

Nov-12 

Nov-12 

Aug-23 

Aug-01 

Oct-15 

Apr-20 

Temporarily 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent Custody granted 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Owner surrender all with exception og "Jeezy". 
Respondent was given the opportunity to list 2, 
James Prather & Kenya Scott Williams to run 
background ckecks and inspect houses to see if 
they can house (Jeezy) until she is able to appear 
before the court. She has 49 days left to serve in the 
county Jail. A court date will be set at that time. 
James Prather and/or Kenya Scott Williams has 
until Monday, 5/3/19, by 5:00 P.M. to allowed 

Permanent backgroung check nad home inspection to be done 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
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Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 
PID# 

Enjoinment 
Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 

P0887849 Sedwick John 1407 College Park Ct. A Tampa 33612 17-CC-007445 Feb-17 Permanent 

P1086163 Sereci David 4943 E. Hillsborough Ave. 10 Tampa 33610 00-CC-021527 Feb-01 Permanent 

P0194066 Sereci Joshua 4943 E Hillsborough Ave 10 Tampa 33610 00-CC-021527 Feb-01 Permanent 

P0193023 Sereci-Dexter Janet 4943 E. Hillsborough Ave. 10 Tampa 33610 00-CC-021527 Feb-01 Permanent 

P0386998 Severance Gerald 5111 Reverend Gordon Ln. Plant City 33567 18-CC-036449 Aug-18 Temporaril 

P1018914 Sexil Achim 11201 N 22nd St 70 Tampa 33612 06-CC-008323 May-06 Permanent 

P1086161 Shedrick III David 2008 E. Henry Ave. Tampa 33610 18-CC-054793 Nov-18 Permanent 

P1037121 Shellman Alicia 3105 E Pocahontas Tampa 33610 11-CC-014176 Jul-11 Permanent 

P0891923 Shuler Shareena 17622 Shadyside Cir. Lutz 33549 
05-CF-016502/05-A & 
B/021634-A Mar-06 Permanent 

P0932899 Sims Epiphany 2420 E. 20th Ave. Tampa 33605 17-CC-036449 Oct-17 Permanent 

P1018779 Singletary April 1006 Cardonna St Tampa 33619 15-CC-018908 Jun-15 Permanent 

P0846779 Slater Orlando 1326 W. Main St. Tampa 33607 16-CC-027472 Sep-16 Permanent 

P1019926 Smart Rae 2005 S Parsons Ave Seffner 33584 01-CC-000111 Jan-01 Permanent 

P1036280 Smith Bridgett 4403 N 41st St Tampa 33610 00-CC-000111 Mar-00 Permanent 

P0198889 Smith Cheryl 203 Belfort Pl. Valrico 33594 17-CC-038694 Oct-17 Permanent 

P0470857 Smith Darrian 727 McDonald Rd. Plant City 33565 07-CF-001141-A May-07 Permanent 

P1018925 Smith David 3420 E Ellicott Tampa 33612 10-CC-003409-A Dec-10 Permanent 
Public safety; order removing all animals 
immediately 

P1211618 Smith Juan 10305 Zachery Circle 149 Riverview 33578 22-CC-023711 Jul-22 Permanent Petition the courts for animals in the future. 

P1036923 Smith Kevin 1409 Wilkerson Rd Dover 33527 21-CC-055970 Sep-21 Permanent 

P0993844 Smith Rashonda 2308 W. Cherry St. Tampa 33607 17-CC-036414 Oct-17 Permanent 

Can petition the court in a year to own 
animals;however, must show proof of a medical 
evaluation 

P0518704 Smith Terry 2311 Wooten Rd. Dover 33527 07-CC-005627 Jul-07 Permanent 
Public safety; order removing all animals 
immediately 

P1208578 Snowden Michael 122 Vicky Ann Dr Plant City 33566 22-CC-024402 Jul-22 Permanent 

P0890602 Sodano Michael 3215 W. Swann Ave 18 Tampa 33609 22-CC-028856 Apr-22 Permanent 

P1007629 Staley-Aguado Crystal 8506 Tidewater Trl. Tampa 33619 19-CC-037901 Aug-19 Permanent 

P1060460 Staten Andrew 4505 E Giddens Ave Tampa 33610 10--003409-A Jan-08 Permanent 

P0868192 Staten Jethro 1203 E. Curtis Ave. Tampa 33603 05-CF-025169 Mar-93 Permanent 

P0838437 Stephens Lyzzah 8620 Wickline Dr Riverview 33569 11-CC-001350 Feb-11 Permanent 

P0870229 Stewart Amber 455 US Alt. 19 S. 233 Palm Harbor 34683 09-CF-022672 Jan-10 Permanent 

P1101201 Stewart Jessica 11716 N. 17th St. H Tampa 33612 19-CC-042701 Sep-19 Temporary 

P0597248 Stewart Jorin 455 US Alt. 19 S. 233 Palm Harbor 34683 09-CF-022672 Jan-10 Permanent 

P1035124 Stewart Julie 6919 N Lynn Ave Tampa 33604 99-CC-000472 Jan-99 Permanent 

P1035740 Stewart Merle 4620 Webster St Tampa 33610 16-CC-022195 Jul-16 Permanent 

P1032351 Stewart Robert 6919 N. Lynn Ave. Tampa 33610 99-CC-000472 Jan-99 Permanent 

P0475196 Stilling Lamcus 9931 Timmons Loop Thonotosassa 33592 20-CC-044191 Sep-20 Permanently 

P1022612 Stone Holly 6111 E 110th Ave Tampa 33617 15-CC-002851 Feb-15 Permanent 

P1020344 Stone Jacqueline 14044 Citrus Pointe Dr Tampa 33625 13-CC-017219 Aug-13 Permanent 

P0994572 Strohaker Samantha 9301 N. 11th St. B Tampa 33612 18-CC-046588 Oct-18 Permanent 

P0939292 Strong Hakin 609 S. Gordon St. Plant City 33563 17-CC-038333 Oct-17 Permanent 

P0945283 Sturdevant Charles 15030 U.S. Highway 301 Thonotosassa 33592 17-CC040365 Nov-17 Permanent 

P0843253 Sturk Stephanine 14945 Deer Meadow Dr Lutz 33549 15-CC-012628 May-15 Permanent 

P0842731 Suarez Mark 4530 Knox St. Tampa 33614 16-CC-002641 Aug-16 Permanent 

P1020108 Sweet Herbert 4518 W Pearl Ave Tampa 33611 13-CC-006631 Jun-13 Permanent 

P0888393 Sweezer Richard 9809 N. 52nd St. Temple Terrace 33617 17-CC-008919 Jun-17 Permanent 

P1020337 Sylvester Treysa 5126 Springwood Tampa 33624 11-CC-021314 Oct-11 Permanent 

P1018493 Tai Kurt 1111 E Skagway Dr Tampa 33610 05-CC-006693 Nov-05 Permanent 

P0663487 Talone Nicholas 2507 E. Diana St. Tampa 33610 19-CC-55094 Dec-19 Permanent 

P1086169 Tapia Doranelie 5416 Ruth Morris Rd. A Wimauma 33598 19-CC-007193 Feb-19 Permanent 

P1034016 Taylor Donald 10110 S Hwy 301 79 Tampa 33569 09-CC-022587 Aug-09 Permanent 
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P0836321 Tejada Katrina 504 Robin Hill Cir. Brandon 33510 18-CC-051880 Dec-18 Permanent 

P0882035 Tejada Raynaldo 504 Robin Hill Cir. Brandon 33510 18-CC-051880 Dec-18 Permanent 

P1018396 Terry Maynard 6305 S Roberts Ave Tampa 33616 10-CC-019396 Aug-10 Permanent 

P1243339 Thomas Alayah 12406 N. 15th St Tampa 33612 22-CC-068598 Sep-22 Permanent 

Jan-14 Permanent P1028350 Thomas Curtis 5108 N 21st St Tampa 33610 14-F-003689-B 

P1000084 Thomas Darrell 10411 N 25th St Tampa 33612 10-D-003409-A Aug-07 Permanent 

P1028896 Thomas Donta 1801 E Bird St Tampa 33604 11-CC-012758 Jul-11 Permanent 

P1034996 Thomas Frankie 3806 N 42nd St Tampa 33610 08-CC-006320 Mar-08 Permanent 

P1018461 Thompkins Anthony 4702 E Idlewild Ave Tampa 33610 07-CC-028225 Oct-07 Permanent 

P1018810 Thompson Melania 1501 E Sewaha St Tampa 33612 10-CC-008301 Apr-10 Permanent 

P1018990 Thornton Nakisha 3404 N 25th St Tampa 33605 09-CC-005307 Feb-09 Permanent 

P1018460 Thornton Nicole 5004 N 19th St 12 Tampa 33610 09-CC-014225 Jul-09 Permanent 

P1185482 Thornton Nigeria Patrice 2529 Orange Tree Loop Tampa 33618 21-CC-072843 Nov-21 Permanent 

Oct-15 Permanent 

5 year enjoinment starting 01/11/2023. Only 
Jan-23 Temporarily permitted to have 3 reptile/amphibians and/or fish 

Mar-16 Permanent allowed 1 Lasa Apso 

Feb-08 Permanent 

Sep-12 Permanent 

Jun-13 Permanent Last known address-county jail 

Mar-15 Permanent 

Sep-26 Permanent Reported to be homeless 
Jun-13 Permanent 

Feb-10 Permanent 

May-23 Permanent 

May-23 Permanent 

Oct-04 Permanent 

May-19 Permanent 

Sep-20 Permanently 

Jun-22 Permanent 

Jun-22 Permanent Currently incarcerated at Falkenburg Jail 

May-12 Permanent 

Mar-16 Permanent 

Mar-16 Permanent 

Sep-13 Permanent 

Oct-15 Permanent 

Jun-19 Permanent 

Nov-17 Permanent 

Dec-18 Permanent 

May-02 Permanent 

Oct-13 Permanent Until appear in court 

Sep-23 Permanent 

Apr-15 Permanent 

Jan-23 Temporarily 5 year enjoinment starting 01/11/2023. 

Jun-22 Permanent 

Jun-22 Permanent 

Sep-12 Permanent 

Jul-22 Permanent Petition the courts for animals in the future. 

Jun-21 Permanent 

Jun-21 Permanent 

P1011222 Tolbert Geraldine 1704 E Louisiana Ave Tampa 33604 15-CC-031823 

P1267999 Toler Tanner 902 

P1052620 Tornero Eduardo 114 

P1018448 Toro Jasmine 506 

P1020225 Torres Jennifer 12410 

P0580693 Toth Craig 12101 

P1023067 Trejo Senia 4718 

P1281974 Trent Nyah 303 

P1020234 Trujillo Gilberto 2519 

P1020329 Tsai Winston 5102 

P1273848 Tzaj-Mendez Gustavo 5230 

P0950575 Tzaj-Mendez Linda 5230 

P0890995 Usher Anastasia 8611 

P0568369 Valdes Laura 8803 

P1027921 Vallery Anna 6001 

P1190797 Vanermine Eva 7601 

P0911846 Vanermine Phillip 520 

P1020208 Vasquez Miguel 7755 

P1054052 Vazquez Fabiola 3610 

P0674342 Vazquez Nestor 3610 

P1038805 Vega-Mesa Francisco 4519 

P1044886 Viera-Rivera Marangilette 8429 

P1083704 Vincent Paula 11641 

P0946690 Viverette Sabrina 3004 
Waggoner-

P1064160 Kassem Lorene 6407 

P1033804 Wahl Bert 127 

P1038983 Walker Jason 8305 

P1297794 Wallen Romar 7701 

P1025813 Walton Bruce 9813 

P1265748 Walton Natasha 1807 

P1164662 Walton Samantha 11301 

P1201045 Walton Zielinski 11301 

P1018572 Warner Anthony 7021 

P1211619 Warren Shelly 10305 

P0277225 Warren Sherrie 3008 

P0911425 Warren Wayne 3008 

E. Annie St 

Oak Ln 

Camino Real 

N 59th St 

Baytree Dr 

Sheild Ct 

Wellington Ct 

W Idlewild Ave 

Belmere Pkwy 

E. SR 60 

E. SR 60 

Spartan Ct. 

Spruce Ln. 

N. 20th Ave. 

Pinehill Dr 

N. Falkenburg Rd 

Brettonwood Dr 

Holloway Rd 

Holloway Rd 

W Hanna Ave 

N Camden St 

Roundtable Way 

N. 45th St. 

Oran St. 

W Hiawatha St 

Tupelo Dr 

Pine Land Dr 

N 10th St 

E. Rampart St 

Summer Ct 

Summer Ct 

Flint Dr 

Zachery Circle 

Spillers Ave. 

Spillers Ave. 

16 

D 

B 

C 

1607 

46 

46 

B 

D 

D 

149 

Tampa 33612 22-CC-113581 

Tampa 33610 16-CC-006766 

Brandon 33510 08-CC-010465 

Tampa 33617 12-CF-011718 

Riverview 33569 13-CC-013735 

Plant City 33604 15-CC-005806 

Tampa 33604 23-CC-090740 

Tampa 33614 13-CC-008753 

Tampa 33624 09-CC-037651 

Dover 33527 23-CC-015475 

Dover 33527 23-CC-015475 

Tampa 33634 04-CF-018671-A 

Tampa 33637 19-CC-017234 

Tampa 33619 20-CC-050163 

Tampa 33617 22-CC-030887 

Tampa 33619 22-CC-030887 

Tampa 33615 12-CC-012251 

Plant City 33567 16-CC-007227 

Plant City 33567 16-CC-007227 

Tampa 33614 13-CC-023718 

Tampa 33604 15-CC-029564 

Thonotosassa 33529 19-CC-022692 

Tampa 33605 17-CC-041696 

Tampa 33610 18-CC-061135 

Tampa 33604 02-CM-006042-A 

Tampa 33637 13-CC-026196 

Wesley Chapel 33544 23-CC-096325 

Tampa 33604 15-CC-008930 

Tampa 33604 22-CC-110476 

Tampa 33612 22-CC-031153 

Tampa 33612 22-CC-031153 

Tampa 33619 12-CC-021909 

Riverview 33578 22-CC-023711 

Tampa 33619 21-CC-047176 

Tampa 33619 21-CC-047176 
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Start Date End Date Special Restrictions 
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Enjoinment 
Last Name First Name Street No. Address 1 Apt City ZIP Case Number 

P1034308 Washington Catherine 4703 N 42nd St Tampa 33610 09-CF-017958-A Jan-10 Permanent 

P1098635 Washington Sade 2610 E. 8th Ave. Tampa 33605 19-CC-036620 Jul-19 Temporarily 

P0860943 Waters Carlos 4911 N. 38th St. Tampa 33610 17-CC-003501 Feb-17 Permanent 

P1053633 Watson John 4011 W Marietta St Tampa 33616 16-CC-011146 Apr-16 Permanent 

Starting 1/16/19, temporarily enjoined for a period of 
5yrs. PRC authorized to make 2, unannounced, 
contact with the respondent visit, per month. 15 
days jail sentence in the County jail, which the 15 
days jail sentence to be suspended for 1 yr 
begininng 1/16/19. if the order is violated, 
Respondent will served 15 days in jail. After 5 yrs, 
Respondent must petition the court to own animals 
in Hillsborough County. 

P0903665 Watson Robin 1216 E. Caracas St. Tampa 33603 17-CC-017276 Jun-17 Permanent 

P1018454 Watts Charles 5801 N 34th St Tampa 33610 06-CM-007986-A Jul-06 Permanent Until further notice of the court 

P0840533 Watts Joseph 3218 Lambright St Tampa 33610 16-CC-009117 Apr-16 Permanent 

P0840531 Watts Tiffany 3218 Lambright St Tampa 33610 16-CC-009117 Apr-16 Permanent 

P0394787 Weider II Steven 2415 Lake Woodberry Cir. Brandon 33510 
05-CF-016502/05-A & 
B/021634-A Mar-06 Permanent 

P0686681 Welch Elizabeth 4115 W. Lasalle St. Tampa 33607 17-CC-03462 Sep-17 Permanent 

P1140756 Welch Valentina 2302 S. Maki Rd. Plant City 33563 20-CC-085106 Mar-21 Permanent 

P0648340 Whitmore Ann Marie 6034 Gibson Ave Tampa 33617 10-CF-007837-A Aug-10 Permanent 

P1018913 Whitson Carl 10010 N 14th St B Tampa 33612 07-CC-006096 Aug-07 Permanent 

P1020175 William Kathleen 13901 N. Florida Ave. J145 Tampa 33613 10-CC-008296 Jun-10 Permanent 

P0147439 Williams Alan Joseph 3204 Deerfield Dr Tampa 33619 10-CF-003409-A Dec-14 Permanent 

Temporary enjoined for 3 years; may petition the 
court after 1 year to lift enjoinment if can 
demonstrate a sufficient change in circumstances 
and completion of at least one husbandry course 
approved by Pet Resources. 

P1120158 Williams Al-Jermon 4413 Porpoise Dr Tampa 33617 23-CC-103203 Sep-23 Permanent 

P1035680 Williams Chris 8506 N. 17th St B Tampa 33604 10-CC-023465 Sep-13 Permanent 

Temporary enjoined for 3 years; may petition the 
court after 1 year to lift enjoinment if can 
demonstrate a sufficient change in circumstances 
and completion of at least one husbandry course 
approved by Pet Resources. 

P0998542 Williams Darel 3210 N. 16th St. Tampa 33605 18-CC-052728 Nov-18 Permanent 

P1306165 Williams D'Gustus 11736 Lynn Brook Cir Seffner 33584 23-CC-120013 Dec-23 Permanent 

P1018464 Williams Earlist 2916 E 31st Ave Tampa 33610 12-CC-005469 Apr-12 Permanent 

P1000107 Williams Erica 846 Half Mile Rd Plant City 33565 08-CC-021460 Aug-08 Permanent 

P1018989 Williams Ernest 3404 N 25th St Tampa 33605 09-CC-005307 Mar-09 Permanent 

P1000119 Williams Ichama 1406 E Rivercove St Tampa 33604 00-CC-023472 Dec-00 Permanent 

P1019116 Williams Talisha 11723 Grove Arcade Riverview 33569 11-CC-031456 Oct-11 Temporarily 

P1018919 Williams Todd 13901 N Florida Ave J245 Tampa 33613 10-CC-008296 Jun-10 Permanent 

P1027667 Williams Willie 8312 N Mulberry Tampa 33604 004-CF-011463-A & B Nov-06 Permanent 

P0990467 Williams Bernard 7502 Needle Leaf Pl B Tampa 33617 22-CC-091149 Mar-23 Permanent 

P1155325 Williamson Suntora 2819 N. Taliaferro Ave. Tampa 33602 21-CC-060683 Jun-21 Permanent 

P1036175 Williamson Tamiko 8317 N. Brooks St. Tampa 33604 13-CC-001997 Mar-13 Permanent 

P0584501 Willis Deondre 16121 Sage Brush Rd Tampa 33618 11-CC-010266 Apr-11 Permanent 

P0993922 Willis Margaret 2029 Phyllis Pl Tampa 33619 10-CC-029390 Jan-11 Permanent 

P1038704 Wilson Lamar 3717 Wiggins St Tampa 33619 13-CC-027808 Nov-13 Permanent 

P0119117 Wilson Marvin 2915 E. Howell St. Tampa 33610 19-CC-023541 May-19 Permanent 

P1028138 Wilson Ozeda 3628 E Mohawk Ave Tampa 33610 09-CC-015246 Aug-09 Permanent 

P1019108 Winbush Latanya 910 E 19th Ave 7 Tampa 33605 12-CC-020688 Aug-12 Permanent 

P1019811 Wingo Katrina 717 E Robson St Tampa 33604 
14-CC-035323 
16-CC-021387 Jan-07 Permanent 

P1060458 Woodard Elijah 3916 E Curtis St Tampa 33610 11-CF-014898 Jun-12 Permanent 

P1017905 Wright Kenneth 9122 Wood Terrace Dr Temple Terrace 33637 11-CC-024310 Sep-11 Permanent 

P0843238 Wright Laquanta 15520 Florida Breeze Loop Wimauma 33598 16-CC-022195 Jul-16 Permanent 

P0839831 Wyatt Tiffany 8536 Honeywell Rd 3 Gibsonton 33534 15-CC-003669 Feb-15 Permanent 

P1057965 Wyss Estrella 9001 Duke Dr. Tampa 33615 18-CC-053998 Nov-18 Permanent 
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P1085219 Wyss Raul 9001 Duke Dr. Tampa 33615 18-CC-053998 Nov-18 Permanent 

P1103053 Yates Twanda 3620 E. North St. Tampa 33610 19-CC-036957 Aug-19 Permanent 

P1241807 Yeager Richard 602 Pennslyvania Ave Plant City 33563 23-CC-088664 Sep-23 Permanent Permanently enjoined in State of Florida 
P1032537 Young Jason 1006 Cardonna St Tampa 33619 15-CC-018908 Jun-15 Permanent 

P1057291 Zinn Lisa 4311 Hill Dr Valrico 33596 21-CC-107109 Nov-21 Permanent 
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